FI GURE 1 (31 Pages)
Census data sel ected: 2000
Post DTV Transition Dat abase Sel ected

TV | NTERFERENCE and SPACI NG ANALYSI S PROGRAM

Dat e: 09-04-2009 Ti me: 14:56: 47

Record Sel ected for Analysis

JACKSON USERRECORD- 01 JACKSON2 Wy US
Channel 38 ERP 5. kW  HAAT 317. m RCAMSL 02439 m STRI NGENT MASK
Latitude 043-27-43 Longitude 0110-45-12

St at us APP Zone 2 Bor der

Last update Cut of f date Docket

Coment s

Appl i cant

Cell Size for Service Analysis 1.0 kniside
Di stance Increments for Longley-Rice Analysis 1.00 km
Not full service station

Facility meets maxi mum power limt

Azi mut h ERP HAAT  51.0 dBu F(50, 90)
(Deg) (k (m (km
0.0 5. 000 477.6 57.0
45.0 5. 000 344. 6 51.9
90. 0 5. 000 33.0 24.9
135.0 5. 000 82.5 35.0
180. 0 5. 000 409. 6 54. 6
225.0 5. 000 458.0 56. 3
270.0 5. 000 351. 9 52.2
315. 0 5. 000 382.5 53. 6

Proposed facility OK to FCC Minitoring Stations

Proposed facility OK toward West Virginia quiet zone

Proposed facility OK toward Tabl e Mountain

Proposed facility is beyond the Canadi an coordi nati on di stance
Proposed facility is beyond the Mexi can coordi nation di stance

Proposed station is OK toward AM broadcast stations
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Start of Interference Analysis

Proposed Station
Channel Cal | Cty/State ARN
38 JACKSON JACKSON2 WY USERRECCRDO1

Stations Potentially Affected by Proposed Station

Chan Cal | Cty/State Dist(km Status Application Ref. No.

23 K23BV MONTPELI ER | D 129.8 LIC BLTT -19980709JF

24  K24DA Bl G PI NEY, ETC. W 120.5 LIC BLTT -19920825JD

30 K30JWD SODA SPRINGS ID 119.6 CP BNPTTL - 20000829AMB
30 KHIH LP JACKSON W 0.1 CP BNPTTL -20000828AJS
31 K31C MONTPELI ER | D 129.8 LIC BLTT -19980709JC

31 K31DC FREEDOM WY 48.8 LIC BLTT - 20050303AAK
35 K35HD SODA SPRINGS ETC I D 119.4 LIC BLTT - 20051205AD0O
35 K35HR SWAN VALLEY ID 47.9 CP BNPTTL - 20000829ALR
38 K38JF | DAHO FALLS I D 103.6 CP BNPTTL - 20000830BEH
38 KTFT-LP TWN FALLS ID 308.4 LIC BLTTL - 20040830ACD
38 K38KR-D BIG TI MBER, ETC. M 246.4 CP BDCCDTL  -20070419ABB
38 NEW BRI DGER, ETC. Mr 249.0 APP BDCCDTT - 20061030ASC
38 K38KC-D COLSTRIP, ETC. MI 402.6 CP BDCCDTL - 20061010AEH
38 NEW JEFFERSON CI TY Mr 334.7 APP BNPDTT - 20090828AAF
38 NEW DUCHESNE UT 368.8 APP BNPDTT - 20090831ACB
38 K38HW HENEFER & ECHO UT 281.8 LIC BLTT - 20040409AAQ
38 K38GN RANDOLPH & WOCDRUFF UT 206.4 LIC BLTT -20030611AAL
38 K38G0 ROOSEVELT UT 352.3 LIC BLTT - 20040409AAJ]
38 KSL-TV  SALT LAKE CITY UT 333.7 LIC BLCDT - 20050614ABG
38 K38HV SAMAK UT 317.3 LIC BLTT - 20040409AA0
38 NEW VERNAL, ETC, UT 370.0 APP BNPDTT - 20090825BYX
38 K38KD-D WOODLAND & KAMAS UT 324.3 LIC BLDTT - 20090624AEB
38 K38BZ Bl GELOW BEACH AREA WY 235.0 LIC BLTT -198807191 B

38 NEW SHERI DAN WY 318.0 APP BNPTTL - 20000829AI B
38 K38EK SHOSHONI, ETC. WY 203.3 LIC BLTTL -19960216JC

39 NEW HOLBROXK | D 194.1 APP BNPDTT - 20090825ANP
39 K39HJ | DAHO FALLS I D 101.6 LIC BLTTL -20070604ADB
39 NEW PRESTON | D 170.4 APP BNPDTT - 20090825ANE
39 K39&XZ SODA SPRINGS I D 119.4 LIC BLTT - 20051205ADP
39 K39&xZ SODA SPRINGS I D 119.4 CP BDFCDTT - 20090520AHV
39 K39JU JACKSON Wy 0.1 CP BNPTTL - 20000829AEQ
39 KKBT- LP Pl NEDALE WY 96.1 LIC BLTTL - 20050516AAD
40 K40KB REXBURG | D 90.4 CP BNPTT - 20000830AZI

41 K41&K SODA SPRINGS, ETC. ID 119.4 LIC BLTT -20030117ABG
42 NEW | DAHO FALLS I D 110.0 APP BNPTTL -20000831BsSV
45 K45GG SODA SPRINGS, ETC. ID 119.4 LIC BLTT -20030117ABN
45 K45HO Pl NEDALE WY 96.1 LIC BLTTL - 20060915AAE

Anal ysis of Interference to Affected Station 1

Anal ysis of current record
Channel Cal | Cty/State Application Ref. No.
23 K23BV MONTPELI ER | D BLTT -19980709JF
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Proposed station is beyond the site to
eval uation di stance

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Cal |
KPI F
KPI F
KPI F
950306KF
K221 K- D
K221 U- D
NEW
K22HX- D
K231 F- D
K23JH D
K23JA-D
K23JA-D
K23DO
KPVI - DT
KPVI
K23GR- D
K23J1-D
K23JS-D
K231 E- D
NEW
K231 M D
NEW
K23JR-D
NEW
K231 C-D
K231 J-D
NEW
K23FK- D
KBTU- LP
K231 @ D
K231 U- D
K231 V- D
K231 P- D
K231 X- D
K23DS- D
K231 T- D
K24HU- D
NEW
K24HW D
K241 F- D
K241 G- D
K24GT- D
KFXP
KFXP
JACKSON

near est cell

Cty/State
POCATELLO I D
POCATELLO I D
POCATELLO I D
| DAHO FALLS I D
REXBURG, ETC.
HUNTSVI LLE UT
LOGAN UT
RANDOLPH & WOCDRUFF UT
HOLLI STER/ TW N FALLS I D
LEADORE | D
MALAD CITY I D
MALAD CITY I D
MALTA | D
POCATELLO I D
POCATELLO I D
PRESTON | D
EM GRANT, ETC. Mr
COALVI LLE UT
EMVERY UT
FERRON UT
FI LLMORE UT
GREEN RI VER UT
HENEFER, ETC. UT
HUNTI NGTON UT
HUNTSVI LLE, ETC. UT
LEAM NGTON UT
NEPH UT
SALI NA & REDMOND UT
SALT LAKE CITY UT
SAMAK UT
SCOFI ELD UT
SPRI NG GLEN UT
WANSHI P UT
CLARK, ETC. W
EVANSTON WY
Rl VERTON, ETC. W
BURLEY, ETC. ID
REXBURG | D
HENEFER & ECHO UT
SAMAK UT
WOODLAND UT
KEMVERER WY
POCATELLO I D
POCATELLO I D
JACKSON2 Wy

I D
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cP

PLN
APP
APP
LIC
cP

APP
LIC
cP

cP

APP
LIC
cP

LIC
PLN
LIC
cP

LIC
LIC
APP
LIC
APP
LIC
APP
LIC
LIC
APP
LIC
LIC
LIC
LIC
LIC
LIC
cP

LIC
cP

cP

APP
LIC
LIC
LIC
LIC
cP

PLN
APP

Di st (km) Status
106.
106.
106.

98.
154.
138.

79.

87.
250.
298.

76.

76.
170.

98.

98.

43.
332.
162.
384.
366.
381.
392.
157.
341.
122.
327.
324,
392.
204.
195.
298.
294,
175.
336.
122.
250.
183.
162.
157.
195.
202.

95.

98.

98.
129.

Application Ref. No.
BPCDT - 20080304ACO
DTVPLN - DTVP0526
BMPCDT - 20080620AHZ
BPCDT - 20080215AJF
BLDTL - 20090710AEE
BDCCDTT  -20070521AEY
BNPDTL -20090827ACJ]
BLDTT - 20090608AAX
BDCCDTL - 20061003AEH
BDCCDTT  -20061030ABO
BDI STT - 20051116AFA
BLDTT - 20080722AEJ
BDFCDTT - 20090706AFZ
BLCDT - 20060706 AEF
DTVPLN - DTVP0839
BLDTT - 20090107AFW
BDCCDTT - 20061030ASK
BLDTT - 20090624ABC
BLDTT -20080125ABQ
BNPDTT - 20090825AFO
BLDTT -20071217AAH
BNPDTT - 20090825AEB
BLDTL - 20090624 ADF
BNPDTT - 20090825AHP
BLDTT -20081215AAC
BLDTT - 20090709AAA
BNPDTT -20090825BDQ
BLDTT - 20080818AAS
BLTTL - 20060406 AAE
BLDTT - 20090624ABT
BLDTT - 20090716ADQ
BLDTT -20090717AAA
BLDTT - 20090624ADO
BDCCDTT - 20061020ADJ
BLDTT -20060711AA0
BDCCDTT  -20061017ABC
BDCCDTT - 20061030AEQ
BNPDTL -20090825CBQ
BLDTT - 20090624ADD
BLDTT - 20090624ABS
BLDTT - 20090624 AEG
BLDTT -20061003ABS
BPCDT - 20080618ADE
DTVPLN - DTVP1136

USERRECORD- 01
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Anal ysi s of

Interference to Affected Station

2



Chann

Anal ysis of current record
el Cal | Cty/State
K24DA Bl G PI NEY, ETC. W

24

Chan
23
23
23
23
24
24
24
24
24
24
24
24
24
24
24
24
24
24
24
24
24
24
24
24
24
25
25
38

Application Ref.

BLTT

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Cal |
K23JA-D
K23CR-D
K23DS- D
K231 T-D
K24HU- D
NEW
K24FL
K24GD
NEW
NEW
K24HW D
NEW
K24HJ- D
K24HJ- D
K24HK- D
KPNZ
KPNZ
K24HP- D
K24EC
K241 F-D
K241 G D
NEW
K24GT- D
K24&x
K24HW D
K251 P-D
K25HG- D
JACKSON

Cty/State
MALAD CITY I D
PRESTON | D
EVANSTON WY
Rl VERTON, ETC. W
BURLEY, ETC. ID
REXBURG | D
COLUMBUS MT
HARDI N MT
FERRON UT
GREEN Rl VER UT
HENEFER & ECHO UT
HUNTI NGTON UT
MANTI, ETC. UT
MANTI , ETC. UT
MYTON, ETC. UT
OGDEN UT
OGDEN UT
PRI CE, ETC. UT
RANDOLPH & WOCDRUFF UT
SAMAK UT
WOODLAND UT
DOUGLAS WY
KEMVERER WY
ROCK SPRI NGS Wy
SOUTH FORK, ETC. W
MALAD CITY I D
PRESTON | D
JACKSON2 Wy

Di st (km) Status

196.
160.
158.
129.
304.
184.
343.
400.
400.
400.
217.
370.
393.
393.
256.
285.
285.
325.
145.
242.
248.
376.

94.
128.
188.
196.
160.
120.

Proposed station is beyond the site to

near

est cell

eval uation di stance

LIC
LIC
LIC
cP
cpP
APP
CP MOD
APP
APP
APP
LIC
APP
LIC
cpP
cpP
cP
PLN
cP
LIC
LIC
LIC
APP
LIC

LiC
LiC
APP
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No.
-19920825JD

Application Ref. No.
BLDTT - 20080722AEJ
BLDTT - 20090107AFW
BLDTT -20060711AA0
BDCCDTT  -20061017ABC
BDCCDTT - 20061030AEQ
BNPDTL -20090825CBQ
BVPDTT - 20090723AEP
BDFCDTL - 20090630AGS
BNPDTT - 20090825AFU
BNPDTT - 20090825AEQ
BLDTT - 20090624ADD
BNPDTT - 20090825AHU
BLDTT -20070925A1 Q
BPDTT -20090727AAB
BDCCDTT - 20061004AGD
BPCDT - 20080616ACC
DTVPLN - DTVP0903
BDCCDTT - 20061026ACZ
BLTT - 199509251 F
BLDTT - 20090624ABS
BLDTT - 20090624 AEG
BNPDTL - 20090825BUP
BLDTT - 20061003ABS
BPTTL -20081023ABQ
BDCCDTT - 20061023AGL
BLDTT - 20080722AEK
BLDTT -20090107AGB

USERRECORD- 01
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Chann

Anal ysi s of

Anal ysis of current record
el Cal | Cty/State
K30JW D SODA SPRINGS | D

30

Chan
23
23
29

Interference to Affected Station 3

Application Ref.

BNPTTL

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Cal |
KPVI - DT
KPVI
NEW

Cty/State
POCATELLO I D
POCATELLO I D
LAVA HOT SPRINGS | D

Di st (km) Status

62.
62.
25.

2 LIC
2 PLN
5 APP

No.
- 20000829AMB

Application Ref. No.
BLCDT - 20060706 AEF
DTVPLN - DTVP0839
BNPTTL - 20000829ALU



29
29
29
29
29
29
29
29
30
30
30
30
30
30
30
30
30
30
30
30
30
30
30
30
30
30
30
30
31
31
31
31
31
31
45
45
45
45
45
45
45
38

Proposed station is beyond the site to

near

K29BM
K29EY- D
K291 N- D
K29FY
K29HX- D
K29HG- D
K29HG- D
K29HV- D
KHIT- LP
K30KG- D
NEW
K30JO-D
K30KD- D
NEW
NEW
NEW
DK30J1 - D
K30JB-D
K30JG D
NEW
K30JH D
K30JN-D
K30KC- D
NEW
K30KE- D
K30KF-D
KHIH- LP
NEW
K31Cl
KFXP
KFXP
K31FR-D
K31KC- D
K311 U-D
NEW
K45JP-D
K45KH- D
K45GG
K45GG
NEW
K45CGL- D
JACKSON

MONTPELI ER | D
PRESTON | D

COALVI LLE AND ADJ. AR UT

HENEFER/ ECHO UT

WANSHI P UT

JACKSON W

JACKSON W

LA BARGE, ETC. W
BOZEMAN MTI

COALVI LLE, ETC. UT
DUCHESNE UT

DUTCH JOHN & MANI LA UT
ECHO, ETC UT

FOUNTAI N GREEN UT
LOGAN UT

MANTI & EPHRAI N UT
MANTI , EPHRAI M UT
MORGAN, ETC. UT
RANDCLPH & WOODRUFF UT
RED CREEK UT
ROCSEVELT, ETC. UT
RURAL CARBON COUNTY UT
SAMAK UT

VERNAL, ETC UT
WANSHI P UT
WOODLAND & KAMAS UT
JACKSON WY
KEMVERER WY
MONTPELI ER | D
POCATELLO I D
POCATELLO | D
PRESTON | D

COALVI LLE&AD]. UT
MORGAN, ETC. UT
HOLBROOK |1 D

| DAHO FALLS ID
MALAD CITY ID

SODA SPRINGS | D
SODA SPRI NGS, ETC.
SCDA SPRI NGS, ETC.
LOGAN UT

JACKSONZ WY

I D
I D

est cell evaluation distance

37.

56.
191.
185.
204.
126.
126.
123.
344.
191.
296.
264.
185.
344.

88.
367.
367.
173.
121.
264.
286.
325.
225.
329.
204.
232.
119.
134.

37.

62.

62.

56.
191.
173.

94.
102.

74.

121.
119.

DOV, OUITONNOPLPUONNOWERNUUOPRA,OOONONOOOUINONDNNNOIOO
L
O

BLTT -19980709JB

BLDTT - 20090107AGG
BLDTT - 20090624 AAY
BDFCDTT  -20090624ACW
BLDTT - 20090624 ADL
BLDTL - 20090224 AAW
BDFCDTT  -20080204ABD
BLDTT -20070523ACE
BDCCDTL -20061016AAB
BLDTT - 20090624 AAX
BNPDTT - 20090831ACD

BDCCDTT  -20061010AEI
BDCCDTT  -20071003ADI

BNPDTT - 20090825ATO
BNPDTT - 20090825ACI
BNPDTT - 20090825BCD
BDCCDTT  -20061006ADH
BLDTT -20090624AA0
BDCCDTT  -20061004ACE
BNPDTT - 20090831ADQ
BDCCDTT  -20061004Al H
BLDTT - 20090608AAS
BLDTT - 20090624 ABK
BNPDTT -20090825BYY
BLDTT - 20090624 ADK
BLDTT - 20090624 AEF
BNPTTL - 20000828AJS
BNPTTL - 20000829ALM
BLTT -19980709JC
BPCDT - 20080618ADE
DTVPLN - DTVP1136
BLDTT - 20090107A4d
BLDTT - 20090624 AAW
BLDTT - 20090624AAN
BNPDTT - 20090828ADB

BDCCDTL - 20061003AEM
BDCCDTL -20061027AHM
BDFCDTT - 20090520AHT

BLTT -20030117ABN
BDCCDTL - 20061031AAB
BLDTT - 20080909ACC

USERRECORD- 01
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Anal ysi s of

Anal ysis of current record
el Cal | Cty/State
KHIH LP JACKSON Wy

Chann
30

Interference to Affected Station 4

Application Ref. No.

BNPTTL

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

- 20000828AJS



Chan Cal | Cty/State Dist(km Status Application Ref. No.

23 KPVI - DT POCATELLO I D 142.4 LIC BLCDT - 20060706 AEF
23 KPVI PCCATELLO I D 142.4 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP0839

29 K29EY-D PRESTON I D 170.3 LIC BLDTT - 20090107AGG
29 K29HG-D JACKSON WY 17.8 CP BDI STT - 20060323AHV
29 K29HG-D JACKSON WY 17.8 LIC BLDTL - 20090224 AAW
29 K29HG- D JACKSON WY 17.8 CP BDFCDTT  -20080204ABD
29 K29HV-D LA BARCGE, ETC. WY 149.0 LIC BLDTT -20070523ACE
29 K29IH D MEETEETSE, ETC. W 166.7 LIC BLDTT -20081212ABG
29 K291 G D SUNLI GHT BASIN, ETC. W  181.3 CP BDCCDTT  -20070514AGB
30 K30JWD SCDA SPRINGS | D 119.5 CP BNPTTL - 20000829AMVB
30 K30JWD SODA SPRINGS I D 141.8 CP BDFCDTT  -20080423ADD
30 KHIT-LP BOZEMAN MT 246.1 CP BDCCDTL -20061016AAB
30 NEW PHI LI PSBURG MI 379.0 APP BNPDTT - 20090831AAT
30 K30KG-D COALVI LLE, ETC. UT 287.0 LIC BLDTT - 20090624 AAX
30 NEW DUCHESNE UT 368.7 APP BNPDTT - 20090831ACD
30 K30JO-D DUTCH JOHN & MANI LA UT 299.0 CP BDCCDTT  -20061010AEl
30 K30KD-D ECHO, ETC. UT 281.7 CP BDCCDTT  -20071003ADI
30 NEW LOGAN UT 205.5 APP BNPDTT - 20090825ACI
30 K30JB-D MORGAN, ETC. UT 276.2 LIC BLDTT - 20090624AA0
30 K30JG- D RANDOLPH & WOCDRUFF UT 206.3 CP BDCCDTT - 20061004ACE
30 NEW RED CREEK UT 345.9 APP BNPDTT - 20090831ADQ
30 K30JH-D ROOSEVELT, ETC. UT 352.2 CP BDCCDTT  -20061004Al H
30 K30KC-D SAMAK UT 317.2 LIC BLDTT - 20090624 ABK
30 NEW VERNAL, ETC UT 369.9 APP BNPDTT - 20090825BYY
30 K30KE-D WANSHI P UT 299.5 LIC BLDTT - 20090624 ADK
30 K30KF-D WOODLAND & KAMAS UT 324.2 LIC BLDTT - 20090624 AEF
30 K30Gv SHOSHONI WY 203.3 LIC BLTT -20040921ACE
31 K31FR-D PRESTON I D 170.3 LIC BLDTT - 20090107Ad
31 K31JO-D WOOD RI VER, ETC. W 161.0 LIC BLDTT - 20081212AAT
45 K45JP-D | DAHO FALLS 1D 91.8 CP BDCCDTL - 20061003AEM
45 K45GG SODA SPRINGS | D 119.4 CP BDFCDTT - 20090520AHT
45 NEW SODA SPRINGS, ETC. ID 120.2 APP BDCCDTL -20061031AAB
38 JACKSON JACKSONZ2 WY 0.1 APP USERRECORD- 01

Proposal causes no interference

BHBHBHBHEHEH R R R R R R R R R R R R R R R

Anal ysis of Interference to Affected Station 5

Anal ysis of current record
Channel Cal | Cty/State Application Ref. No.
31 K31d MONTPELI ER | D BLTT -19980709JC

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan Cal | Cty/State Dist(km Status Application Ref. No.
23 KPVI - DT POCATELLO I D 98.3 LIC BLCDT - 20060706 AEF
23 KPVI POCATELLO I D 98.3 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP0839
30 K30JWD SODA SPRINGS ID 37.0 CP BNPTTL - 20000829AMB
30 K30JWD SODA SPRINGS ID 46.3 CP BDFCDTT  -20080423ADD
30 K30KG D COALVILLE, ETC. UT 162.9 LIC BLDTT - 20090624 AAX
30 K30KD-D ECHO, ETC. UT 157.0 CP BDCCDTT  -20071003ADI
30 NEW LOGAN UT 79.6 APP BNPDTT - 20090825AC



30
30
30
30
30
31
31
31
31
31
31
31
31
31
31
31
31
31
31
31
31
31
31
31
31
31
31
31
31
31
31
31
31
32
32
32
32
32
32
46
46
46
38

Proposed station is beyond the site to
eval uation di stance

K30JB- D
K30JG D
K30KC- D
K30KE- D
K30KF- D
K31l F
K31HS
KFXP
KFXP
K31FR- D
NEW
K31KC- D
K31JC- D
K31JA- D
K31JB- D
K31FP
NEW
NEW
K31JP- D
K31FN- D
K31l U-D
NEW
K31FQ D
NEW
KEJT- LP
K31GT
K31JN-D
K31JL- D
K31JT-D
K31DC
K31FW
K31JJ-D
K31JO D
K321 T- D
K321 S-D
NEW
K32HK- D
K321 U- D
NEW
K46HW D
K46JQ D
K46JR- D
JACKSON

near est cell

MORGAN, ETC. UT
RANDOLPH & WOODRUFF UT
SAMAK UT

WANSHI P UT
WOODLAND & KAMAS UT
HAGERMAN | D

MALAD | D

PCCATELLO I D
PCCATELLO I D
PRESTON | D

BRI DGER, ETC. MI
COALVI LLE&ADJ. UT
DUCHESNE UT

FRU TLAND UT

HANNA, ETC. UT
HEBER & M DWAY UT
HELPER UT

LOGAN UT

MANI LA, ETC. UT
MANTI & EPHRAI M UT
MORGAN, ETC. UT
NEPHI UT

PARK CI TY UT

RED CREEK UT

SALT LAKE CI TY UT
SCI PI O UT

SCCOFI ELD UT

VERNAL, ETC. UT
VENDOVER UT
FREEDOM WY

MOUNTAI N VI EW WY
ROCK SPRI NGS WY
WOOD RI VER, ETC. W
COALVI LLE AND ADJ. A UT
HENEFER, ETC. UT

LOGAN UT

MORGAN, ETC. UT
WANSHI P UT

Bl G PI NEY, ETC WY
PRESTON | D

SQUTH PARK WY
TETON VI LLAGE WY
JACKSONZ2 WY

148.

87.
195.
175.
202.
293.

76.

98.

98.

43.
377.
162.
261.
246.
228.
203.
304.

92.
227.
342.
148.
324.
190.
232.
203.
359.
298.
292.
286.

83.
173.
195.
272.
162.
157.

79.
148.
175.
122.

80.
123.
137.
129.

LIC

LIC
LIC
LIC

LIC

PLN
LIC
APP
LIC

LIC
APP
APP

LIC
LIC
APP
LIC
APP

APP
LIC

LIC
LIC

LIC
LIC
LIC
APP
LIC
LIC
APP
LIC

ONONUINOOOOWONPRPLPNNNWOOOONOPR,POOERPNONOONUUITWWOOWONOO OO

APP

BLDTT - 20090624AA0
BDCCDTT - 20061004ACE
BLDTT - 20090624 ABK
BLDTT - 20090624 ADK
BLDTT - 20090624 AEF
BDFCDTT  -20090720ACQ
BLTTL - 20040503AFL
BPCDT - 20080618ADE
DTVPLN - DTVP1136
BLDTT - 20090107A4d
BDCCDTT - 20061030ASB
BLDTT - 20090624 AAW
BDCCDTT  -20061003AHE
BDCCDTT  -20061003AGT
BDCCDTT  -20061003AHA
BLTT - 20030618ABO
BNPDTT - 20090825AJR
BNPTTL - 20000831EDB
BDCCDTT  -20061010AEJ
BLDTT - 20090714ABG
BLDTT - 20090624 AAN
BNPDTT - 20090825BDP
BLDTT -20090414AFO
BNPDTT - 20090831ADR
BDCCDTL - 20061026 ABL
BDFCDTT  -20090824AKD
BLDTT - 20090717AEE
BDCCDTT  -20061010ACX
BDCCDTT  -20061010ADW
BLTT - 20050303AAK
BLTT - 20040914ABB
BDCCDTL - 20061003AFB
BLDTT -20081212AAT
BLDTT - 20090624 AAV
BLDTT - 20090624ACZ
BNPDTT - 20090825ACW
BLDTT - 20090624 AAM
BLDTT -20090624ADJ
BNPDTT -20090825CBL
BLDTT - 20090107AHI
BDCCDTT  -20061030ABL
BDCCDTT  -20061023AFT

USERRECORD- 01

BHBHBHBHEHEH R R R R R R R R R R R R

Channel

Anal ysi s of

Anal ysis of current record
Cal | Cty/State
K31DC FREEDOM WY

31

Interference to Affected Station

Application Ref.

BLTT

6

No.
- 20050303AAK



Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan Cal | Cty/State Dist(km Status Application Ref. No.
23 KPVI - DT POCATELLO I D 101.3 LIC BLCDT - 20060706 AEF
23 KPVI POCATELLO I D 101.2 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP0839
30 K30JW D SODA SPRINGS I D 93.2 CP BDFCDTT - 20080423ADD
30 NEW LOGAN UT 157.2 APP BNPDTT - 20090825AC
30 K30JG D RANDOLPH & WOCDRUFF UT 166.0 CP BDCCDTT - 20061004ACE
31 K31l F HAGERMAN | D 309.0 CP BDFCDTT  -20090720ACQ
31 K31HS MALAD | D 145.3 LIC BLTTL - 20040503AFL
31 K31d MONTPELI ER | D 83.7 LIC BLTT -19980709JC
31 KFXP POCATELLO I D 101.2 CP BPCDT - 20080618ADE
31 KFXP POCATELLO I D 101.2 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP1136
31 K31FR-D PRESTON I D 122.4 LIC BLDTT -20090107AG
31 NEW BRI DGER, ETC. Mr 297.7 APP BDCCDTT - 20061030ASB
31 K31KC-D COALVI LLE&ADJ. UT 245.0 LIC BLDTT - 20090624 AAW
31 K31JC-D DUCHESNE UT 335.1 CP BDCCDTT - 20061003AHE
31 K31JA-D FRU TLAND UT 324.5 CP BDCCDTT - 20061003AGT
31 K31JB-D HANNA, ETC. UT 305.4 CP BDCCDTT - 20061003AHA
31 NEW HELPER UT 382.5 APP BNPDTT - 20090825AJR
31 K31JP-D MANI LA, ETC. UT 278.5 CP BDCCDTT - 20061010AEJ
31 K311 U-D MORGAN, ETC. UT 232.0 LIC BLDTT - 20090624AAN
31 K31FQ D PARK CITY UT 272.7 LIC BLDTT - 20090414AFO
31 NEW RED CREEK UT 309.1 APP BNPDTT - 20090831ADR
31 KEJT-LP SALT LAKE CITY UT 287.3 CP BDCCDTL  -20061026ABL
31 K31JN-D SCOFI ELD UT 378.8 LIC BLDTT -20090717AEE
31 K31JL-D VERNAL, ETC. UT 348.2 CP BDCCDTT - 20061010ACX
31 K31JT-D WENDOVER UT 357.2 CP BDCCDTT - 20061010ADW
31 K31JJ-D ROCK SPRI NGS W 232.5 CP BDCCDTL - 20061003AFB
31 K31JO- D WOOD RIVER, ETC. W 206.1 LIC BLDTT - 20081212AAT
32 NEW LOGAN UT 157.2 APP BNPDTT - 20090825ACW
32 NEW Bl G PI NEY, ETC WY 116.6 APP BNPDTT -20090825CBL
46 K46JQ D SOUTH PARK WY 43.7 CP BDCCDTT - 20061030ABL
46 K46JR-D TETON VI LLAGE WY 55.9 CP BDCCDTT - 20061023AFT
38  JACKSON JACKSON2 WY 48.8 APP USERRECORD- 01

Proposal causes no interference

BHBHBHBHEHEH R R R R R R R R R R R R R R

Anal ysis of Interference to Affected Station 7

Anal ysis of current record
Channel Cal | Cty/State Application Ref. No.
35 K35HD SODA SPRINGS ETC I D BLTT - 20051205ADO

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan Cal | Cty/State Dist(km Status Application Ref. No.
31 KFXP POCATELLO I D 63.0 CP BPCDT - 20080618ADE
31 KFXP POCATELLO I D 63.0 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP1136
34  K34KB-D HOBACK JUNCTI ON WY 108.3 CP BDCCDTT - 20070521AEA
34  K34KA-D JACKSON Wy 119.6 CP BDCCDTT - 20070514AGA
35 K35GWD MALAD CITY ID 74.7 LIC BLDTT - 20090225ABE
35 K35G)-D PRESTON I D 56.6 LIC BLDTT -20090107AGN
35 K35HR SWAN VALLEY I D 95.8 CP BNPTTL - 20000829ALR



35 NEW BRI DGER, ETC. MI 368. APP BDCCDTT  -20070405AAJ

1

35 NEW GREAT FALLS Mr 126.5 APP BNPDTL - 20090825AXU
35 K35JF-D RED LODGE Mr 337.8 CP BDCCDTT -20070420AAC
35 K351 K- D DUCHESNE UT 295.4 CP BDCCDTT - 20061003AHG
35 NEW FOUNTAI N GREEN UT 344.2 APP BNPDTT -20090825AVB
35 K351 T-D FRU TLAND/ CURRANT CR UT 264.0 CP BDCCDTT -20061003AGX
35 K351 J-D HANNA & TABI ONA UT 261.1 CP BDCCDTT -20061003AHC
35 NEW NEPHI UT 349.0 APP BNPDTT -20090825BDM
35 NEW OGDEN UT 223.2 APP BSFDTL -20060630C0OP
35 NEW ORANGEVI LLE UT 382.8 APP BNPDTT - 20090825AAG
35 K350P PARK CI TY UT 216.8 CP BDFCDTT -20090417AAW
35 K351 S-D PEQA, QAKLEY UT 213.7 LIC BLDTT -20090624ADY
35 NEW SALT LAKE CI TY UT 224.0 APP BSFDTL -20060630BMG
35 K351 P-D SCIPIO UT 382.9 LIC BLDTT -20071214AAU
35 NEW SCOFI ELD UT 318.4 APP BNPDTT - 20090825API
35 K351 Q@ D VERNAL, ETC UT 328.9 CP BDCCDTT -20061010ADB
35 K351 V-D CLARKS FORK, ETC. W 300.1 CP BDCCDTT -20061020ADI
36 K26JH- D FISH CREEK, ETC. ID 26.1 CP BDCCDTL - 20080826ACT
36 Kl DK | DAHO FALLS ID 125.0 LIC BLCDT -20061012ACF
36 Kl DK | DAHO FALLS ID 125.0 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP1324

36 Kl DK | DAHO FALLS ID 125.0 CP BPCDT -20080617ADL
36 K36JD-D JACKSON W 119.4 APP BSTA - 20080908ABP
36 K36JD-D JACKSON WY 119.4 LIC BLDTL -20090217ACN
36 K36JD-D JACKSON WY 119.4 CP BPDTL -20090710ANP
50 K501 E-D PRESTON I D 89.1 LIC BLDTT -20090107AHQ
50 NEW LOGAN UT 84.9 APP BNPDTL -20090825BUZ

4

38 JACKSON JACKSONZ2 WY 119. APP USERRECORD- 01

Proposed station is beyond the site to
nearest cell evaluation distance
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Anal ysis of Interference to Affected Station 8

Anal ysis of current record
Channel Cal | Cty/State Application Ref. No.
35 K35HR SWAN VALLEY I D BNPTTL - 20000829ALR

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan Cal | Cty/State Dist(km) Status Application Ref. No.
31 KFXP POCATELLO I D 100.5 CP BPCDT - 20080618ADE
31 KFXP POCATELLO I D 100.5 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP1136
34  K34KB-D HOBACK JUNCTI ON WY 53.8 CP BDCCDTT - 20070521AEA
34 K34KA-D JACKSON W 48.1 CP BDCCDTT  -20070514AGA
35 K35GWD MALAD CITY ID 168.3 LIC BLDTT - 20090225ABE
35 K35G)-D PRESTON I D 152.1 LIC BLDTT -20090107AGN
35 K35HD SODA SPRINGS | D 95.8 CP BDFCDTT - 20090520AHW
35 K35HD SODA SPRINGS ETC I D 95.8 LIC BLTT - 20051205ADO
35 K35JE-D BILLI NGS Mr 343.8 CP BDCCDTL  -20070419AEB
35 NEW BRI DGER, ETC. Mr 279.5 APP BDCCDTT - 20070405AAJ
35 NEW DRUMMOND MT 379.7 APP BNPDTT - 20090831AAW
35 NEW GREAT FALLS Mr 213.9 APP BNPDTL - 20090825AXU
35 K35JF-D RED LODGE Mr 248.1 CP BDCCDTT - 20070420AAC



35 K351 K-D DUCHESNE UT 375.4 CP BDCCDTT - 20061003AHG
35 K351 T-D FRU TLAND/ CURRANT CR UT  348.3 CP BDCCDTT - 20061003AGX
35 K351 J-D HANNA & TABI ONA UT 344.8 CP BDCCDTT  -20061003AHC
35 NEW OGDEN UT 318.8 APP BSFDTL -20060630C0OP
35 K350P PARK CI TY UT 308.6 CP BDFCDTT  -20090417AAW
35 K351 S-D PEQCA, CAKLEY UT 303.9 LIC BLDTT - 20090624 ADY
35 NEW SALT LAKE CI TY UT 319.5 APP BSFDTL - 20060630BMG
35 K351 QD VERNAL, ETC. UT 389.6 CP BDCCDTT  -20061010ADB
35 K351 V-D CLARKS FORK, ETC. W 209.6 CP BDCCDTT  -20061020ADI
36 K26JH D FISH CREEK, ETC. ID 107.5 CP BDCCDTL - 20080826ACT
36 Kl DK | DAHO FALLS ID 106.4 LIC BLCDT - 20061012ACF
36 Kl DK | DAHO FALLS ID 106.4 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP1324

36 Kl DK | DAHO FALLS I D 106.4 CP BPCDT -20080617ADL
36 K36JD-D JACKSON WY 47.9 APP BSTA - 20080908ABP
36 K36JD-D JACKSON WY 47.9 LIC BLDTL - 20090217ACN
36 K36JD-D JACKSON WY 47.9 CP BPDTL - 20090710AMP
38 JACKSON JACKSONZ2 WY 47.9 APP USERRECORD- 01

Proposal causes no interference
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Anal ysis of Interference to Affected Station 9

Anal ysis of current record
Channel Cal | Cty/State Application Ref. No.
38 K38JF | DAHO FALLS I D BNPTTL - 20000830BEH

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan Cal | Cty/State Dist(km Status Application Ref. No.
31 KFXP POCATELLO I D 68.4 CP BPCDT - 20080618ADE
31 KFXP POCATELLO I D 68.4 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP1136
36 Kl DK | DAHO FALLS I D 50.5 LIC BLCDT - 20061012ACF
36 Kl DK | DAHO FALLS I D 50.5 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP1324
36 Kl DK | DAHO FALLS I D 50.5 CP BPCDT -20080617ADL
38 KTFT-LP TWN FALLS ID 211.0 LIC BLTTL - 20040830ACD
38 K38KR-D BIG TIMBER, ETC. M 262.8 CP BDCCDTL  -20070419ABB
38 NEW BRI DGER, ETC. Mr 316.9 APP BDCCDTT - 20061030ASC
38 NEW JEFFERSON CI TY Mr 314.6 APP BNPDTT - 20090828AAF
38 NEW DUCHESNE UT 395.3 APP BNPDTT - 20090831ACB
38 KSL-TV ~ SALT LAKE CI TY UT 315.3 LIC BLCDT - 20050614ABG
38 KSL-TV ~ SALT LAKE CI TY UT 315.3 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP1386
38 K38KD-D WOODLAND & KAMAS UT 331.8 LIC BLDTT - 20090624AEB
39 NEW HOLBROXK | D 157.6 APP BNPDTT - 20090825ANP
39 K39HJ | DAHO FALLS I D 3.3 LIC BLTTL -20070604ADB
39 NEW PRESTON | D 153.6 APP BNPDTT - 20090825ANE
39 K39&XZ SODA SPRINGS I D 100.2 CP BDFCDTT - 20090520AHV
39 NEW LOGAN UT 193.2 APP BNPDTL - 20090825AXN
38  JACKSON JACKSON2 WY 103.6 APP USERRECORD- 01

Proposal causes no interference

BHBHBHBHEHEH R R R R R R R R R R R R R R R

Anal ysis of Interference to Affected Station 10



Anal ysis of current record
Channel Cal | Cty/State Application Ref. No.
38 KTFT- LP TWN FALLS ID BLTTL - 20040830ACD

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan Cal | Cty/State Dist(km) Status Application Ref. No.
34 KXTF TWN FALLS ID 0.6 LIC BLCDT - 20050920ACN
34 KXTF TWN FALLS ID 0.6 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP1251
38 K38JR-D EUREKA NV 385.0 CP BDCCDTT - 20060922AFE
38 K38l X-D GOLCONDA NV 307.1 CP BDFCDTT  -20060331Al V
38 KSL-TV  SALT LAKE CI TY UT 294.6 LIC BLCDT - 20050614ABG
38 KSL-TV  SALT LAKE CI TY UT 294.6 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP1386
38 K38KD-D WOODLAND & KAMAS UT 356.9 LIC BLDTT - 20090624 AEB
39 NEW HOLBROOK | D 195.2 APP BNPDTT - 20090825ANP
53 KYTL-LP TWN FALLS ID 0.2 CP MOD BMPTTL -20060703ABA
38 JACKSON JACKSON2 WY 308.4 APP USERRECORD- 01
Proposal causes no interference

BHHABHBHHBH A H BB B R R R R R R R R

Anal ysis of Interference to Affected Station 11

Anal ysis of current record
Channel Cal | Cty/State Application Ref. No.
38 K38KR- D BI G TI MBER, ETC. M BDCCDTL  -20070419ABB

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan Cal | Cty/State Dist(km) Status Application Ref. No.

38 NEW BRI DGER, ETC. Mr 149.8 APP BDCCDTT - 20061030ASC
38 K38KC-D COLSTRI P, ETC. Mr 300.0 CP BDCCDTL - 20061010AEH
38 NEW JEFFERSON CI TY Mr 123.5 APP BNPDTT - 20090828AAF
39 K69CM BI G TI MBER, ETC. Mr 0.0 CP BDI STTL - 20060331BLP
39 K39JY-D BOZEMAN MT 38.7 CP BDCCDTL - 20070419AAG
39 K39JC-D BUTTE Mr 141.8 LIC BLDTL - 20090618ADG
39 K39JX-D LIVINGSTON, ETC. Mr 19.8 LIC BLDTT - 20090826 ADU
39 K39HD RED LODCGE MT 132.8 APP BDFCDTT - 20090630AGT
38  JACKSON JACKSON2 WY 246.4 APP USERRECORD- 01

Proposal causes no interference

BHABHBHHBH R H BB R R R R R R R R R

Anal ysis of Interference to Affected Station 12
Anal ysis of current record
Channel Cal | Cty/State Application Ref. No.
38 NEW BRI DGER, ETC. Mr BDCCDTT - 20061030ASC

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station



Chan Cal | Cty/State Dist(km Status Application Ref. No.

38 K38KR-D BIG TI MBER, ETC. MI 149.8 CP BDCCDTL -20070419ABB
38 K38KC-D COLSTRI P, ETC. MI 169.0 CP BDCCDTL -20061010AEH
38 NEW JEFFERSON CI TY Mr 269.3 APP BNPDTT - 20090828AAF
38 K38JY-D G LLETTE W 294.9 CP BDCCDTL - 20061005AAW
38 NEW SHERI DAN WY 161.0 APP BNPTTL - 20000829AI B
39 K39JY-D BOZEMAN MI 186.0 CP BDCCDTL - 20070419AAG
39 K39JX-D LIVINGSTON, ETC. M 130.4 LIC BLDTT -20090826ADU
39 K39HD RED LODGE MT 32.2 APP BDFCDTT - 20090630AGT
38 JACKSON JACKSONZ2 WY 249.0 APP USERRECORD- 01

Proposal causes no interference

BHBHBHBHEH R R R R R R R R R R R R R

Anal ysis of Interference to Affected Station 13

Anal ysis of current record
Channel Cal | Cty/State Application Ref. No.
38 K38KC- D COLSTRI P, ETC. M BDCCDTL - 20061010AEH

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan Cal | Cty/State Dist(km Status Application Ref. No.

38 K38KR-D BIG TI MBER, ETC. M 300.0 CP BDCCDTL  -20070419ABB
38 NEW BRI DGER, ETC. Mr 169.0 APP BDCCDTT - 20061030ASC
38 NEW JEFFERSON CI TY Mr 401.7 APP BNPDTT - 20090828AAF

38 K38HA DI CKI NSON ND 342.2 CP BDFCDTT  -20081224AAJ]

38 K38HS W LLI STON ND 364.7 APP BDFCDTT  -20081224AAK
38 K38JY-D G LLETTE W 209.0 CP BDCCDTL - 20061005AAW
38 NEW SHERI DAN WY 136.3 APP BNPTTL - 20000829AI B

39 K39HD RED LODGE Mr 200.5 APP BDFCDTT - 20090630AGT

38 JACKSON JACKSONZ2 WY 402.6 APP USERRECORD- 01

Proposal causes no interference
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Anal ysis of Interference to Affected Station 14

Anal ysis of current record
Channel Cal | Cty/State Application Ref. No.
38 NEW JEFFERSON CI TY Mr BNPDTT - 20090828AAF

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan Cal | Cty/State Dist(km) Status Application Ref. No.

38 NEW BONNERS FERRY | D 404.0 APP BNPDTL - 20090825AKI

38 K38KR-D BIG TIMBER, ETC. M 123.5 CP BDCCDTL  -20070419ABB
38 NEW BRI DGER, ETC. Mr 269.3 APP BDCCDTT - 20061030ASC
38 K38KC-D COLSTRIP, ETC. Mr 401.7 CP BDCCDTL - 20061010AEH
38 K38KK-D PULLMAN WA 393.9 CP BDCCDTT  -20061030AGU
39 K39JY-D BOZEMAN MT 98.6 CP BDCCDTL - 20070419AAG
39 K39JC-D BUTTE Mr 48.2 LIC BLDTL - 20090618ADG
39 K39JX-D LIVINGSTON, ETC. Mr 143.1 LIC BLDTT - 20090826 ADU



38

Pr oposal

JACKSON JACKSON2 WY
causes no interference

334.7 APP

USERRECORD- 01
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Anal ysi s of current
Channel
38

Chan
38
38
38
38
38
38
38
38
38
38
38
38
38
38
38
38
38
38
38
38
38
38
38
38
39
39
39
39
39
39
39
39
39
39
39
39
39
39
38

Proposed station is beyond the site to

Anal ysi s of

Cal
K38JX- D
NEW
NEW
K13MT
K38JS- D
NEW
K38JT-D
K38KS- D
K38KB- D
K38GP
K38GQ D
K38KA- D
NEW
K38KP- D
K32FR
K38KF- D
K38CM D
K38AQ D
K38GO
KSL- TV
KSL- TV
K38HV
NEW
K38KD- D
K39JL- D
NEW
NEW
K391 S-D
K39JD- D
NEW
DK391 W D
NEW
NEW
K39HP- D
K40AB- D
DK39JF- D
K66FN
NEW

Cal
NEW

record
Cty/State
DUCHESNE UT

Cty/State
GRAND JUNCTI ON CO
JACKS CABIN CO
REDSTONE CO
WOODY CREEK CO
ANTI MONY UT
CLEAR CREEK UT
DELTA, ETC. UT
EAST PRI CE UT
GARRI SON, ETC. UT
GREEN RI VER UT
HATCH UT
KOOSHAREM UT
MAYFI ELD UT
ORANGEVI LLE UT
ORANGEVI LLE UT
PANGUI TCH UT
PAROMAN, ENOCH, ETC. UT
RI CHFI ELD, ETC UT
ROCSEVELT UT
SALT LAKE CITY UT
SALT LAKE CITY UT
SAMAK UT
VERNAL, ETC, UT
WOODLAND & KAMAS UT
DUCHESNE UT
EAST CARBON COUNTY UT
FOUNTAI N GREEN UT
HUNTSVI LLE, ETC. UT
KOOSHAREM UT
LOGAN UT
MANTI & EPHRAI M UT
MAYFI ELD UT
NEPH UT
PARK CI TY UT
Rl CHFI ELD UT
Rl CHFI ELD, ETC. UT
SALT LAKE CITY UT
SCl PI O UT

JACKSON JACKSON2 Wy

Application Ref.
BNPDTT

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

CUIFRPUOITUOWOWOOWOROORMUUIONNUUIORRORPRPFPWWRAROORANNNOONN

Interference to Affected Station

Di st (km Status
233.
346.
289.
308.
261.
86.
189.
70.
349.
109.
324.
223.
162.
123.
123.
314.
340.
221.
27.
163.
163.
90.
106.
85.
0.
67.
123.
178.
223.
224,
150.
162.
143.
112.
221.
221.
163.
183.
368.

LIC
APP
APP
APP
LIC
APP
LIC
LIC
LIC
LIC
LIC
LIC
APP
LIC
APP
LIC
LIC
LIC
LIC
LIC
PLN
LIC
APP
LIC
cP

APP
APP
LIC
LIC
APP
cP

APP
APP
LIC
APP
cP

cP

APP
APP

15

- 20090831ACB

Application Ref. No.

BLDTL

BNPDTL
BNPDTT
BDI SDTT

BLDTT

BNPDTT

BLDTT
BLDTT
BLDTT
BLTT

BLDTT
BLDTT

BNPDTT

BLDTT
BSTA

BLDTT
BLDTT
BLDTT
BLTT

BLCDT

DTVPLN

BLTT

BNPDTT

BLDTT

BDCCDTT
BNPDTT
BNPDTT

BLDTT
BLDTT

BNPDTL
BDCCDTT
BNPDTT
BNPDTT

BLDTT
BSTA

BDCCDTT
BDFCDTT
BNPDTT

- 20090713ADG
-20090825BMJ
- 20090825AFF
- 20090526AAC
- 20090519ADB
- 20090825AHI
-20071217ACG
-20090720AAU
- 20090615ABI
- 20030806ABV
- 20090213CAG
- 20080730AAl
- 20090825ASC
- 20080125ABK
- 20050126 AMJ
- 20080514AAA
-20090728ACE
-20090720ABL
- 20040409AAJ
- 20050614ABG
- DTVP1386

- 20040409AA0
-20090825BYX
- 20090624 AEB
- 20061003AHJ
- 20090825A1' Y
- 20090825AWE
- 20081215AAF
- 20080730AAJ
- 20090825AXN
- 20061004AAV
- 20090825ASL
-20090825BDL
- 20090414AFV
-20060127AAJ
- 20061010ACP
-20080801ANU
- 20090825ALU

USERRECORD- 01



near est cell

eval uati on di stance
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Anal ysi s of

Anal ysis of current record

Channel

38

Chan
34
34
36
36
38
38
38
38
38
38
38
38
38
38
38
38
38
38
38
38
38
38
38
38
38
38
38
39
39
39
39
39
39
39
39
39
39
39
39
39
40
40

K38HW

Cal |
KUTV
KUTV
KUEN
KUEN
K38JX-D
K38JS-D
NEW
K38JT-D
NEW
K38KS- D
K38KB- D
K38GQ D
K38KA-D
NEW
K38KP- D
K32FR
K38KF- D
K38CM D
K38GN
K38AQ D
K38G0O
KSL- TV
KSL- TV
K38HV
NEW
K38KD- D
K38BZ
NEW
NEW
K39&Z
K39JL-D
NEW
NEW
K391 S-D
NEW
DK391 W D
NEW
K39HP- D
K66FN
NEW
KTVX
KTVX

Cal | Cty/State
HENEFER & ECHO UT

Cty/State
SALT LAKE CITY UT
SALT LAKE CITY UT
OGDEN UT
OGDEN UT
GRAND JUNCTI ON CO
ANTI MONY UT
CLEAR CREEK UT
DELTA, ETC. UT
DUCHESNE UT
EAST PRI CE UT
GARRI SON, ETC. UT
HATCH UT
KOOSHAREM UT
MAYFI ELD UT
ORANGEVI LLE UT
ORANGEVI LLE UT
PANGUI TCH UT

PAROWAN, ENOCH, ETC. UT

RANDCLPH & WOODRUFF UT
RI CHFI ELD, ETC UT
ROCSEVELT UT

SALT LAKE CI TY UT
SALT LAKE CI TY UT
SAMAK UT

VERNAL, ETC, UT
WOODLAND & KAMAS UT
Bl GELOW BEACH AREA W
HOLBROCK | D

PRESTON | D

SCDA SPRINGS | D
DUCHESNE UT

EAST CARBON COUNTY UT
FOUNTAI N GREEN UT
HUNTSVI LLE, ETC. UT
LOGAN UT

MANTI & EPHRAI M UT
NEPHI UT

PARK CI TY UT

SALT LAKE CI TY UT

SCI PI O UT

SALT LAKE CI TY UT
SALT LAKE CI TY UT

Di st (km Status
73.

Interference to Affected Station

16

Application Ref.

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

6

73.6

73.
73.
359.
315.
150.
196.
127.
160.
323.
375.
279.
208.
198.
198.
361.
372.
76.
265.
130.
73.
73.
41.
203.
48.
60.
138.
130.
184.
127.
140.
161.
51.
99.
186.
168.
33.
73.
206.
73.
73.
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BLTT

LIC
PLN
LIC
PLN
LIC
LIC
APP
LIC
APP
LIC
LIC
LIC
LIC
APP
LIC
APP
LIC
LIC
LIC
LIC
LIC
LIC
PLN
LIC
APP
LIC
LIC
APP
APP
cP

cP

APP
APP
LIC
APP
cP

APP
LIC
cP

APP
LIC
PLN

- 20040409AAQ

Application Ref. No.

BLCDT
DTVPLN
BLEDT
DTVPLN
BLDTL
BLDTT
BNPDTT
BLDTT
BNPDTT
BLDTT
BLDTT
BLDTT
BLDTT
BNPDTT
BLDTT
BSTA
BLDTT
BLDTT
BLTT
BLDTT
BLTT
BLCDT
DTVPLN
BLTT
BNPDTT
BLDTT
BLTT
BNPDTT
BNPDTT
BDFCDTT
BDCCDTT
BNPDTT
BNPDTT
BLDTT
BNPDTL
BDCCDTT
BNPDTT
BLDTT
BDFCDTT
BNPDTT
BLCDT
DTVPLN

-20020211AAD
- DTVP1274

- 20030528ACQ
- DTVP1351

- 20090713ADG
- 20090519ADB
- 20090825AHI

-20071217ACG
- 20090831ACB
- 20090720AAU
- 20090615ABI

- 20090213CAG
- 20080730AAl

- 20090825ASC
- 20080125ABK
- 20050126 AMJ
- 20080514AAA
-20090728ACE
-20030611AAL
- 20090720ABL
- 20040409AAJ
- 20050614ABG
- DTVP1386

- 20040409AA0
- 20090825BYX
- 20090624 AEB
-198807191 B

- 20090825ANP
- 20090825ANE
- 20090520AHV
- 20061003AHJ
- 20090825A1' Y
- 20090825AWE
- 20081215AAF
- 20090825AXN
- 20061004AAV
- 20090825BDL
- 20090414AFV
-20080801ANU
- 20090825ALU
- 20031024 AAE
- DTVP1454



42 KUED SALT LAKE CI TY UT 73.6 LIC BLEDT - 20020403ABL
42 KUED SALT LAKE CI TY UT 73.6 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP1520

46 KJZZ-TV SALT LAKE CITY UT 73.6 LIC BLCDT -20021106ABD
46 KJZZ-TV SALT LAKE CITY UT 73.8 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP1658

53 K53JH D RANDOLPH & WOCDRUFF UT 76.6 CP BDCCDTT  -20061004ACF
53 K53JO-D RURAL SUMM T COUNTY UT 14.1 CP BDCCDTT - 20061019AAX
38 JACKSON JACKSONZ2 WY 281.8 APP USERRECORD- 01

Proposal causes no interference
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Anal ysis of Interference to Affected Station 17

Anal ysis of current record
Channel Cal | Cty/State Application Ref. No.
38 K38GN RANDOLPH & WOCDRUFF UT BLTT -20030611AAL

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan Cal | Cty/State Dist(km Status Application Ref. No.
34 KUV SALT LAKE CITY UT 140.3 LIC BLCDT -20020211AAD
34 KUV SALT LAKE CITY UT 140.3 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP1274
36 KUEN OGDEN UT 140.3 LIC BLEDT - 20030528ACQ
36 KUEN OGDEN UT 140.3 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP1351
38 K38JX-D GRAND JUNCTI ON CO 391.9 LIC BLDTL - 20090713ADG
38 K38JS-D ANTI MONY UT 390.6 LIC BLDTT - 20090519ADB
38 NEW CLEAR CREEK UT 220.0 APP BNPDTT - 20090825AHI
38 K38JT-D DELTA, ETC. UT 273.0 LIC BLDTT -20071217ACG
38 NEW DUCHESNE UT 174.6 APP BNPDTT -20090831ACB
38 K38KS-D EAST PRI CE UT 225.5 LIC BLDTT -20090720AAU
38 K38KB-D GARRI SON, ETC. UT 393.0 LIC BLDTT - 20090615A8BI
38 K38HW HENEFER & ECHO UT 76.6 LIC BLTT - 20040409AAQ
38 K38KA-D KOOSHAREM UT 354.8 LIC BLDTT -20080730AAl
38 NEW MAYFI ELD UT 283.9 APP BNPDTT - 20090825ASC
38 K38KP-D ORANGEVI LLE UT 268.5 LIC BLDTT -20080125ABK
38 K32FR ORANGEVI LLE UT 268.5 APP BSTA - 20050126 AMJ
38 K38AQ D RICHFIELD, ETC UT 341.8 LIC BLDTT -20090720ABL
38 K38G0 ROCSEVELT UT 165.9 LIC BLTT - 20040409AAJ
38 KSL-TV  SALT LAKE CITY UT 140.3 LIC BLCDT - 20050614ABG
38 KSL-TV  SALT LAKE CITY UT 140.3 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP1386
38 K38HV SAMAK UT 111.0 LIC BLTT - 20040409AA0
38 NEW VERNAL, ETC, UT 217.1 APP BNPDTT - 20090825BYX
38 K38KD-D WOODLAND & KAMAS UT 118.1 LIC BLDTT - 20090624AEB
38 K38BZ Bl GELOW BEACH AREA WY 35.5 LIC BLTT -198807191 B
39 NEW HOLBROXK | D 103.1 APP BNPDTT - 20090825ANP
39 NEW PRESTON | D 77.4 APP BNPDTT - 20090825ANE
39 K39&XZ SODA SPRINGS I D 120.8 CP BDFCDTT - 20090520AHV
39 K39JL-D DUCHESNE UT 174.6 CP BDCCDTT - 20061003AH]
39 K391 S-D HUNTSVILLE, ETC. UT 65.9 LIC BLDTT - 20081215AAF
39 NEW LOGAN UT 76.2 APP BNPDTL - 20090825AXN
39 K39HP-D PARK CITY UT 109.9 LIC BLDTT - 20090414AFV
39 K66FN SALT LAKE CITY UT 140.2 CP BDFCDTT - 20080801ANU
40 KTVX SALT LAKE CITY UT 140.3 LIC BLCDT - 20031024AAE
40 KTVX SALT LAKE CITY UT 140.3 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP1454
42 KUED SALT LAKE CITY UT 140.3 LIC BLEDT -20020403ABL



42 KUED

46 KJIZZ- TV
46 KJIZZ- TV
53 K53JH D
53 K53J0 D
38  JACKSON
Pr oposa

SALT LAKE CI TY UT

SALT LAKE CI TY UT

SALT LAKE CI TY UT
RANDCLPH & WOODRUFF UT
RURAL SUWM T COUNTY UT
JACKSONZ WY

causes no interference

140.
140.
140.
0.
90.
206.

A NOOOWW

PLN
LIC
PLN
cP
cP
APP

DTVPLN - DTVP1520
BLCDT -20021106ABD
DTVPLN - DTVP1658
BDCCDTT - 20061004ACF
BDCCDTT - 20061019AAX

USERRECORD- 01

BHBHBHBHEH R R R R R R R R R R R R

Channel

Anal ysi s of

Anal ysis of current record
Cal | Cty/State
K38G0 ROCSEVELT UT

38

Chan
38
38
38
38
38
38
38
38
38
38
38
38
38
38
38
38
38
38
38
38
38
38
38
38
38
38
39
39
39
39
39
39
39
39
39
53

Cal
K38JX- D
NEW
NEW
K13MT
K38JS- D
NEW
K38JT-D
NEW
K38KS- D
K38KB- D
K38GP
K38GQ D
K38KA- D
NEW
K38KP- D
K32FR
K38KF- D
K38CM D
K38GN
K38AQ D
KSL- TV
KSL- TV
K38HV
NEW
K38KD- D
K38BZ
K39JL- D
NEW
NEW
K391 S-D
DK391 W D
NEW
NEW
K39HP- D
K66FN
K53JM D

Cty/State
GRAND JUNCTI ON CO
JACKS CABIN CO
REDSTONE CO
WOODY CREEK CO
ANTI MONY UT
CLEAR CREEK UT
DELTA, ETC. UT
DUCHESNE UT
EAST PRI CE UT
GARRI SON, ETC. UT
GREEN RI VER UT
HATCH UT
KOOSHAREM UT
MAYFI ELD UT
ORANGEVI LLE UT
ORANGEVI LLE UT
PANGUI TCH UT
PAROMAN, ENOCH, ETC. UT
RANDOLPH & WOCDRUFF UT
Rl CHFI ELD, ETC UT
SALT LAKE CITY UT
SALT LAKE CITY UT
SAMAK UT
VERNAL, ETC, UT
WOODLAND & KAMAS UT
Bl GELOW BEACH AREA WY
DUCHESNE UT
EAST CARBON COUNTY UT
FOUNTAI N GREEN UT
HUNTSVI LLE, ETC. UT
MANTI & EPHRAI M UT
MAYFI ELD UT
NEPH UT
PARK CI TY UT
SALT LAKE CITY UT
HELPER UT

Di st (km Status

230.
338.
278.
296.
288.
113.
216.

27.

97.
374.
132.
351.
250.
189.
149.
149.
341.
367.
165.
248.
177.
177.

99.

84.

95.
130.

27.

95.
150.
179.
177.
189.
169.
122.
176.

92.

Application Ref.
BLTT

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station
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Interference to Affected Station

LIC
APP
APP
APP
LIC
APP
LIC
APP
LIC
LIC
LIC
LIC
LIC
APP
LIC
APP
LIC
LIC
LIC
LIC
LIC
PLN
LIC
APP
LIC
LIC
cP

APP
APP
LIC
cP

APP
APP
LIC
cP

LIC

18

No.
- 20040409AAJ

Application Ref. No.
BLDTL - 20090713ADG
BNPDTL -20090825BMJ
BNPDTT - 20090825AFF
BDI SDTT - 20090526AAC
BLDTT - 20090519ADB
BNPDTT - 20090825AH
BLDTT -20071217ACG
BNPDTT - 20090831ACB
BLDTT -20090720AAU
BLDTT - 20090615ABI
BLTT - 20030806ABV
BLDTT - 20090213CAG
BLDTT - 20080730AAl
BNPDTT - 20090825ASC
BLDTT -20080125ABK
BSTA - 20050126 AMJ
BLDTT - 20080514AAA
BLDTT - 20090728ACE
BLTT -20030611AAL
BLDTT -20090720ABL
BLCDT - 20050614ABG
DTVPLN - DTVP1386
BLTT -20040409AA0
BNPDTT - 20090825BYX
BLDTT - 20090624AEB
BLTT -198807191 B
BDCCDTT - 20061003AHJ
BNPDTT - 20090825A1 Y
BNPDTT - 20090825AVB
BLDTT - 20081215AAF
BDCCDTT - 20061004AAV
BNPDTT - 20090825ASL
BNPDTT -20090825BDL
BLDTT - 20090414AFV
BDFCDTT - 20080801ANU
BLDTT -20090729AAB



53 K53JO-D RURAL SUM T COUNTY UT 126.4 CP BDCCDTT - 20061019AAX
53 K53JN-D SPRING GLEN, ETC. UT 116.7 LIC BLDTT - 20090730AFO
38 JACKSON JACKSON2 WY 352.3 APP USERRECORD- 01

Proposed station is beyond the site to
nearest cell evaluation distance

BHBHBHBHEH R R R R R R R R R R R R R R

Anal ysis of Interference to Affected Station 19

Anal ysis of current record
Channel Cal | Cty/State Application Ref. No.
38 KSL- TV SALT LAKE CI TY UT BLCDT - 20050614ABG
Stations Potentially Affecting This Station
Chan Cal | Cty/State Dist(km Status Application Ref. No.
38  JACKSON JACKSON2 Wy 333.7 APP USERRECORD- 01
Proposal causes no interference

BHBHBHBHEHEH R R AR R R R R R R R R R R R

Anal ysis of Interference to Affected Station 20

Anal ysis of current record
Channel Cal | Cty/State Application Ref. No.
38 K38HV SAMAK UT BLTT - 20040409AA0

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan Cal | Cty/State Dist(km Status Application Ref. No.
34  KUTV SALT LAKE CITY UT 79.6 LIC BLCDT -20020211AAD
34 KUV SALT LAKE CITY UT 79.6 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP1274
36 KUEN OGDEN UT 79.6 LIC BLEDT - 20030528ACQ
36 KUEN OGDEN UT 79.6 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP1351
38 K38JX-D GRAND JUNCTI ON CO 324.2 LIC BLDTL - 20090713ADG
38 NEW REDSTONE CO 377.6 APP BNPDTT - 20090825AFF
38 K13Mr WOODY CREEK CO 395.4 APP BDI SDTT - 20090526AAC
38 K38JS-D ANTI MONY UT 280.4 LIC BLDTT - 20090519ADB
38 NEW CLEAR CREEK UT 110.0 APP BNPDTT - 20090825AH
38 K38JT-D DELTA, ETC. UT 169.9 LIC BLDTT -20071217ACG
38 NEW DUCHESNE UT 90.6 APP BNPDTT - 20090831ACB
38 K38KS-D EAST PRI CE UT 119.7 LIC BLDTT -20090720AAU
38 K38GT FI LLMORE, ETC. UT 199.4 LIC BLTT - 20030909ABO
38 K38KB-D GARRI SON, ETC. UT 310.0 LIC BLDTT - 20090615ABI
38 K38GQ D HATCH UT 342.2 LIC BLDTT - 20090213CAG
38 K38HW HENEFER & ECHO UT 41.2 LIC BLTT - 20040409AAQ
38 K38KA-D KOOSHAREM UT 244.2 LIC BLDTT - 20080730AAl
38 NEW MAYFI ELD UT 173.5 APP BNPDTT - 20090825ASC
38 K38KP-D ORANGEVI LLE UT 158.4 LIC BLDTT -20080125ABK
38 K32FR ORANGEVI LLE UT 158.4 APP BSTA - 20050126 AMJ
38 K38KF-D PANGUI TCH UT 329.1 LIC BLDTT - 20080514AAA



38 K38CM D PAROWAN, ENOCH, ETC. UT  343.5 LIC BLDTT - 20090728ACE
38 K38GN RANDOLPH & WOODRUFF UT 111.0 LIC BLTT - 20030611AAL
38 K38AQ-D RICHFI ELD, ETC UT 232.4 LIC BLDTT -20090720ABL
38 K38G0 ROOSEVELT UT 99.3 LIC BLTT - 20040409AAJ
38 KSL-TV ~ SALT LAKE CI TY UT 79.6 LIC BLCDT - 20050614ABG
38 KSL-TV ~ SALT LAKE CI TY UT 79.6 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP1386

38 NEW VERNAL, ETC, UT 179.9 APP BNPDTT - 20090825BYX
38 K38KD-D WOODLAND & KAMAS UT 7.4 LIC BLDTT - 20090624 AEB
38 K38BZ Bl GELOW BEACH AREA WY 85.1 LIC BLTT -198807191 B
39 NEW HOLBROOK | D 179.4 APP BNPDTT - 20090825ANP
39 NEW PRESTON | D 171.4 APP BNPDTT - 20090825ANE
39 K39JL-D DUCHESNE UT 90.6 CP BDCCDTT  -20061003AHJ
39 NEW EAST CARBON COUNTY UT 100.0 APP BNPDTT - 20090825A1 Y
39 NEW FOUNTAI N GREEN UT 125.2 APP BNPDTT - 20090825AVE
39 K39HS HEBER/ M DVWAY UT 19.9 LIC BLTT - 20050830AAA
39 K39I'S-D HUNTSVI LLE, ETC. UT 91.4 LIC BLDTT - 20081215AAF
39 NEW LOGAN UT 140.3 APP BNPDTL - 20090825AXN
39 DK391 WD NMANTI & EPHRAI M UT 152.0 CP BDCCDTT  -20061004AAV
39 NEW MAYFI ELD UT 173.5 APP BNPDTT - 20090825ASL
39 NEW NEPHI UT 135.7 APP BNPDTT - 20090825BDL
39 K39HP-D PARK CITY UT 23.0 LIC BLDTT - 20090414AFV
39 K66FN SALT LAKE CI TY UT 79.6 CP BDFCDTT  -20080801ANU
39 NEW SCI PI O UT 175.9 APP BNPDTT - 20090825ALU
40 KTVX SALT LAKE CI TY UT 79.6 LIC BLCDT - 20031024 AAE
40 KTVX SALT LAKE CI TY UT 79.6 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP1454

42 KUED SALT LAKE CI TY UT 79.6 LIC BLEDT - 20020403ABL
42 KUED SALT LAKE CI TY UT 79.6 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP1520

46 KJZZ-TV SALT LAKE CITY UT 79.6 LIC BLCDT -20021106ABD
46 KJZZ-TV SALT LAKE CITY UT 79.6 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP1658

53 K53JM D HELPER UT 111.1 LIC BLDTT - 20090729AAB
53 K53JH D RANDOLPH & WOCDRUFF UT 111.0 CP BDCCDTT  -20061004ACF
53 K53JO-D RURAL SUM T COUNTY UT 31.0 CP BDCCDTT - 20061019AAX
53 K53JN-D SPRING GLEN, ETC. UT 123.7 LIC BLDTT - 20090730AFO
38 JACKSON JACKSON2 WY 317.3 APP USERRECORD- 01

Proposed station is beyond the site to
nearest cell evaluation distance

BHBHBHBHEH R R R R R R R R R R R R R

Anal ysis of Interference to Affected Station 21

Anal ysis of current record
Channel Cal | Cty/State Application Ref. No.
38 NEW VERNAL, ETC, UT BNPDTT - 20090825BYX

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan Cal | Cty/State Dist(km Status Application Ref. No.
38 KJCS-LP COLORADO SPRI NGS CO 409.5 CP BDFCDTL - 20080924AKL
38 K38JX-D GRAND JUNCTI ON CO 182.3 LIC BLDTL - 20090713ADG
38 KPJR- TV GREELEY CO 362.7 CP MOD BMPCDT - 20080616ACF
38 NEW JACKS CABIN CO 271.7 APP BNPDTL -20090825BMJ
38 NEW REDSTONE CO 207.1 APP BNPDTT - 20090825AFF
38 K13Mr WOODY CREEK CO 221.6 APP BDI SDTT - 20090526AAC



38
38
38
38
38
38
38
38
38
38
38
38
38
38
38
38
38
38
39
39
39
39
39
39
38

K38DA- D
K38JS-D
NEW
K38JT-D
NEW
K38KS- D
K38GQ D
K38KA- D
NEW
K38KP- D
K32FR
K38KF- D
K38AQ D
K38GO
KSL- TV
KSL- TV
K38KD- D
K38JV- D
KHGS- LD
K39JL- D
NEW
NEW
K39HP- D
K39AK
JACKSON

AZTEC NM

ANTI MONY UT

CLEAR CREEK UT
DELTA, ETC. UT
DUCHESNE UT

EAST PRI CE UT

HATCH UT

KOOSHAREM UT

MAYFI ELD UT
ORANGEVI LLE UT
ORANGEVI LLE UT
PANGUI TCH UT

Rl CHFI ELD, ETC UT
ROOSEVELT UT

SALT LAKE CI TY UT
SALT LAKE CI TY UT
WOODLAND & KAMAS UT
CHEYENNE WY
GLENWOOD SPRI NGS CO
DUCHESNE UT

EAST CARBON COUNTY UT
FOUNTAI N GREEN UT
PARK CI TY UT

VERNAL UT

JACKSONZ WY

408.
345.
186.
293.
106.
162.
406.
3009.
258.
211.
211.
399.
313.

84.
259.
259.
177.
365.
179.
106.
169.
225.
202.

370.

Proposed station is beyond the site to

near

est cell

eval uati on di st ance
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LIC
LIC
APP
LIC
APP
LIC
LIC
LIC
APP
LIC
APP
LIC
LIC
LIC
LIC
PLN
LIC

LIC

APP
APP
LiC
LIC
APP

BLDTT
BLDTT
BNPDTT
BLDTT
BNPDTT
BLDTT
BLDTT
BLDTT
BNPDTT
BLDTT
BSTA
BLDTT
BLDTT
BLTT
BLCDT
DTVPLN
BLDTT
BDCCDTL
BLDTL
BDCCDTT
BNPDTT
BNPDTT
BLDTT
BLTT

- 20060927AI P
- 20090519ADB
- 20090825AH

-20071217ACG
- 20090831ACB
- 20090720AAU
- 20090213CAG
- 20080730AAl

- 20090825ASC
- 20080125ABK
- 20050126 AMJ
- 20080514AAA
-20090720ABL
- 20040409AAJ
- 20050614ABG
- DTVP1386

- 20090624 AEB
- 20061003AFE
- 20090803AEA
- 20061003AHJ
- 20090825A1' Y
- 20090825AW5
- 20090414AFV
-19970624JE

USERRECORD- 01
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Anal ysi s of

Anal ysis of current record

Chann
38

Chan
38
38
38
38
38
38
38
38
38
38
38
38
38
38
38

el Cal
K38KD- D

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Cal
K38JX- D
NEW
K13MT
K38JR-D
K38JS- D
NEW
K38JT-D
NEW
K38KS- D
K38GT
K38KB- D
K38GQ D
K38HW
K38KA- D
NEW

Cty/State

Cty/State
GRAND JUNCTI ON CO
REDSTONE CO
WOODY CREEK CO
EUREKA NV
ANTI MONY UT
CLEAR CREEK UT
DELTA, ETC. UT
DUCHESNE UT
EAST PRI CE UT
FI LLMORE, ETC. UT
GARRI SON, ETC. UT
HATCH UT
HENEFER & ECHO UT
KOOSHAREM UT
MAYFI ELD UT

WOODLAND & KAMAS UT

Interference to Affected Station 22

Application Ref.
- 20090624AEB

BLDTT

Di st (km Status

318.
373.
391.
422.
273.
102.
164.

85.
112.
193.
306.
335.

48.
237.
166.
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LIC
APP
APP
cP

LIC
APP
LIC
APP
LIC
LIC
LIC
LIC
LIC
LIC
APP

No.

Application Ref. No.

BLDTL
BNPDTT
BDI SDTT
BDCCDTT
BLDTT
BNPDTT
BLDTT
BNPDTT
BLDTT
BLTT
BLDTT
BLDTT
BLTT
BLDTT
BNPDTT

-20090713ADG
- 20090825AFF
- 20090526AAC
- 20060922AFE
- 20090519ADB
- 20090825AH
-20071217ACG
- 20090831ACB
- 20090720AAU
- 20030909ABO
-20090615A8BI
-20090213CAG
- 20040409AAQ
- 20080730AAI
- 20090825ASC



38 K38KP-D ORANGEVI LLE UT 151.1 LIC BLDTT - 20080125ABK
38 K32FR ORANGEVI LLE UT 151.1 APP BSTA - 20050126 AMJ
38 K38KF-D PANGU TCH UT 322.7 LIC BLDTT - 20080514AAA
38 K38CM D PAROMN, ENOCH, ETC. UT 337.6 LIC BLDTT -20090728ACE
38 K38GN RANDOLPH & WOODRUFF UT 118.1 LIC BLTT - 20030611AAL
38 K38AQ D RICHFI ELD, ETC UT 225.9 LIC BLDTT - 20090720ABL
38 K38G0O ROCSEVELT UT 95.8 LIC BLTT - 20040409AAJ
38 KSL-TV ~ SALT LAKE CITY UT 81.6 LIC BLCDT - 20050614ABG
38 KSL-TV ~ SALT LAKE CITY UT 81.6 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP1386

38 K38HV SAVAK UT 7.4 LIC BLTT - 20040409AA0
38 NEW VERNAL, ETC, UT 177.5 APP BNPDTT - 20090825BYX
39 NEW HOLBROOK | D 186.6 APP BNPDTT - 20090825ANP
39 NEW PRESTON | D 178.8 APP BNPDTT - 20090825ANE
39 K39JL-D DUCHESNE UT 85.4 CP BDCCDTT  -20061003AHJ]
39 NEW EAST CARBON COUNTY UT 92.6 APP BNPDTT - 20090825A1' Y
39 NEW FOUNTAI N GREEN UT 118.5 APP BNPDTT - 20090825AW5
39 K391 S-D HUNTSVILLE, ETC. UT 98.4 LIC BLDTT - 20081215AAF
39 NEW LOGAN UT 147.4 APP BNPDTL - 20090825AXN
39 DK391 WD MANTI & EPHRAI M UT 145.5 CP BDCCDTT  -20061004AAV
39 NEW MAYFI ELD UT 166.7 APP BNPDTT - 20090825ASL
39 NEW NEPHI UT 129.4 APP BNPDTT - 20090825BDL
39 K39HP-D PARK CITY UT 27.0 LIC BLDTT - 20090414AFV
39 K40AB-D RI CHFI ELD UT 225.9 APP BSTA -20060127AAJ
39 DK39JF-D RI CHFI ELD, ETC. UT 225.9 CP BDCCDTT  -20061010ACP
39 K66FN SALT LAKE CI TY UT 81.6 CP BDFCDTT - 20080801ANU
39 NEW SCI PI O UT 170.0 APP BNPDTT - 20090825ALU

3

38 JACKSON JACKSONZ2 WY 324. APP USERRECORD- 01

Proposed station is beyond the site to
nearest cell evaluation distance
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Anal ysis of Interference to Affected Station 23

Anal ysis of current record
Channel Cal | Cty/State Application Ref. No.
38 K38BzZ Bl GELOW BEACH AREA WY BLTT -198807191 B

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan Cal | Cty/State Dist(km) Status Application Ref. No.
34 KUtV SALT LAKE CITY UT 133.1 LIC BLCDT -20020211AAD
34 KUtV SALT LAKE CITY UT 133.1 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP1274
36 KUEN OGDEN UT 133.1 LIC BLEDT - 20030528ACQ
36 KUEN OGDEN UT 133.1 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP1351
38 K38JX-D GRAND JUNCTI ON CO 356.9 LIC BLDTL - 20090713ADG
38 NEW REDSTONE CO 391.0 APP BNPDTT - 20090825AFF
38 K13Mr WOODY CREEK CO 404.8 APP BDI SDTT - 20090526AAC
38 K38JS-D ANTI MONY UT 365.2 LIC BLDTT - 20090519ADB
38 NEW CLEAR CREEK UT 190.6 APP BNPDTT - 20090825AH
38 K38JT-D DELTA, ETC. UT 253.5 LIC BLDTT -20071217ACG
38 NEW DUCHESNE UT 139.8 APP BNPDTT - 20090831ACB
38 K38KS-D EAST PRI CE UT 193.5 LIC BLDTT - 20090720AAU
38 K38KB-D GARRI SON, ETC. UT 383.7 LIC BLDTT - 20090615A8BI



38 K38HW HENEFER & ECHO UT 60.6 LIC BLTT - 20040409AAQ
38 K38KA-D KOOSHAREM UT 328.6 LIC BLDTT - 20080730AAI

38 NEW MAYFI ELD UT 258.1 APP BNPDTT - 20090825ASC
38 K38KP-D ORANGEVI LLE UT 238.7 LIC BLDTT -20080125ABK
38 K32FR ORANGEVI LLE UT 238.7 APP BSTA - 20050126 AMJ
38 K38GN RANDOLPH & WOODRUFF UT 35.5 LIC BLTT - 20030611AAL
38 K38AQ D RICHFI ELD, ETC UT 317.4 LIC BLDTT - 20090720ABL
38 K38G0 ROOSEVELT UT 130.4 LIC BLTT - 20040409AAJ
38 KSL-TV ~ SALT LAKE CITY UT 133.1 LIC BLCDT - 20050614ABG
38 KSL-TV ~ SALT LAKE CI TY UT 133.1 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP1386

38 K38HV SAVAK UT 85.1 LIC BLTT - 20040409AA0
38 NEW VERNAL, ETC, UT 184.0 APP BNPDTT - 20090825BYX
38 K38KD-D WOODLAND & KAMAS UT 91.5 LIC BLDTT - 20090624 AEB
39 NEW HOLBROCK | D 135.1 APP BNPDTT - 20090825ANP
39 NEW PRESTON | D 112.3 APP BNPDTT - 20090825ANE
39 K39&Z SCDA SPRINGS | D 156.0 CP BDFCDTT - 20090520AHV
39 K39JL-D DUCHESNE UT 139.8 CP BDCCDTT  -20061003AHJ
39 NEW EAST CARBON COUNTY UT 177.3 APP BNPDTT - 20090825A1 Y
39 K391 S-D HUNTSVI LLE, ETC. UT 75.9 LIC BLDTT - 20081215AAF
39 NEW LOGAN UT 103.3 APP BNPDTL - 20090825AXN
39 K39HP-D PARK CITY UT 90.4 LIC BLDTT - 20090414AFV
39 K66FN SALT LAKE CI TY UT 133.0 CP BDFCDTT  -20080801ANU
40 KTVX SALT LAKE CI TY UT 133.1 LIC BLCDT - 20031024 AAE
40 KTVX SALT LAKE CI TY UT 133.1 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP1454

42 KUED SALT LAKE CI TY UT 133.1 LIC BLEDT - 20020403ABL
42 KUED SALT LAKE CI TY UT 133.1 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP1520

46 KJZZ-TV SALT LAKE CI TY UT 133.1 LIC BLCDT -20021106ABD
46 KJZZ-TV SALT LAKE CITY UT 133.4 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP1658

53 K53JH-D RANDOLPH & WOODRUFF UT 35.5 CP BDCCDTT - 20061004ACF
53 K53JO-D RURAL SUM T COUNTY UT 73.0 CP BDCCDTT - 20061019AAX
38 JACKSON JACKSONZ2 WY 235.0 APP USERRECORD- 01

Proposal causes no interference
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Anal ysis of Interference to Affected Station 24

Anal ysis of current record
Channel Cal | Cty/State Application Ref. No.
38 NEW SHERI DAN WY BNPTTL - 20000829AI B

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan Cal | Cty/State Dist(km Status Application Ref. No.

38 K38KR-D BIG TI MBER, ETC. M 309.8 CP BDCCDTL  -20070419ABB
38 NEW BRI DGER, ETC. Mr 161.0 APP BDCCDTT - 20061030ASC
38 K38KC-D COLSTRIP, ETC. MI 136.3 CP BDCCDTL - 20061010AEH
38 KKRA-LP RAPID CITY SD 262.3 APP BMIPTTL  -20000830BRZ
38 K38JY-D G LLETTE W 135.2 CP BDCCDTL - 20061005AAW
38 K38EK SHOSHONI, ETC. WY 158.0 LIC BLTTL -19960216JC
39 K39HD RED LODGE MT 178.5 APP BDFCDTT - 20090630AGT
39 NEW SHERI DAN WY 0.0 APP BNPTTL - 20000802ADM
38 JACKSON JACKSON2 WY 318.0 APP USERRECORD- 01

Proposal causes no interference
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Anal ysi s of

Anal ysis of current record

Channel

38

Cal |

Cty/State

K38EK SHOSHONI, ETC. WY

Chan Cal |
38 K38KR- D
38 NEW
38 K38KC- D
38 NEW
38 K38KD- D
38 K38JV-D
38 K38JY-D
38 NEW
39 K39HD
38  JACKSON
Pr oposal

Cty/State
BI G TI MBER, ETC. Mr
BRI DGER, ETC. Mr
COLSTRI P, ETC. M
VERNAL, ETC, UT
WOODLAND & KAMAS UT
CHEYENNE WY
G LLETTE WY
SHERI DAN WY
RED LODCGE MT
JACKSON2 Wy

causes no interference

Di st (km) Status
319.
211.
285.
352.
405.
371.
236.
158.
203.
203.

Interference to Affected Station

25

Application Ref.
-19960216JC

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

WOOOUIUlOUlIo -

BLTTL

cP
APP
cP

APP
LIC
cP

cP

APP
APP
APP

Application Ref. No.

BDCCDTL
BDCCDTT
BDCCDTL
BNPDTT
BLDTT
BDCCDTL
BDCCDTL
BNPTTL
BDFCDTT

-20070419ABB
- 20061030ASC
- 20061010AEH
- 20090825BYX
- 20090624 AEB
- 20061003AFE
- 20061005AAW
- 20000829AI B
- 20090630AGT

USERRECORD- 01
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Anal ysi s of

Anal ysis of current record

Channel

39

Chan
38
39
39
39
39
39
39
39
39
39
39
39
39
39
39
39
39
39
39

Cal |
K38KD- D
KKJIB
KKJIB
NEW
K39&xZ
K39&xZ
K39JY-D
K39JX-D
K39HD
K39JL-D
NEW
NEW
K391 S-D
K39JD-D
NEW
DK391 WD
NEW
NEW
K39HP- D

Cal |
NEW

HOLBROCK | D

Cty/State
WOODLAND & KAMAS UT
BO SE I D
BO SE I D
PRESTON | D
SODA SPRINGS I D
SODA SPRINGS I D
BOZEMAN MT
LI VI NGSTON, ETC. Mr
RED LODCGE MT
DUCHESNE UT
EAST CARBON COUNTY UT
FOUNTAI N GREEN UT
HUNTSVI LLE, ETC. UT
KOOSHAREM UT
LOGAN UT
MANTI & EPHRAI M UT
MAYFI ELD UT
NEPH UT
PARK CI TY UT

Cty/State

Di st (km) Status
186.
369.
369.

36.
74.
74.
402.
413.
412.
262.
2717.
287.
88.
401.
39.
308.
332.
289.
165.

Interference to Affected Station

26

Application Ref.
- 20090825ANP

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

QOOTUOITONNOO0OOOWOUINNEDNNO

BNPDTT

LIC
PLN
cP

APP
LIC
cP

cP

LIC
APP
cP

APP
APP
LIC
LIC
APP
cpP

APP
APP
LIC

Application Ref. No.

BLDTT
DTVPLN
BPCDT
BNPDTT
BLTT
BDFCDTT
BDCCDTL
BLDTT
BDFCDTT
BDCCDTT
BNPDTT
BNPDTT
BLDTT
BLDTT
BNPDTL
BDCCDTT
BNPDTT
BNPDTT
BLDTT

- 20090624 AEB
- DTVP1400

- 20080312AEB
- 20090825ANE
-20051205ADP
- 20090520AHV
- 20070419AAG
- 20090826ADU
- 20090630AGT
-20061003AHJ
- 20090825A1 Y
- 20090825AW5
- 20081215AAF
- 20080730AAJ
- 20090825AXN
- 20061004AAV
- 20090825ASL
- 20090825BDL
- 20090414AFV



39
39
39
39
39
39
40
40
40
38

K40AB- D
DK39JF- D
K66FN
K66FN
NEW

K391 V-D
K40GZ- D
NEW
K40JG D
JACKSON

Rl CHFI ELD UT

RI CHFI ELD, ETC. UT
SALT LAKE CI TY UT
SALT LAKE CI TY UT
SCI PI O UT
TEASDALE, TORREY UT
PRESTON | D

SODA SPRINGS | D
HEBER & M DWAY UT
JACKSONZ WY

383.
383.
157.
157.
319.
426.

24.

74.
179.
194.

Proposed station is beyond the site to

near est cell

eval uati on di st ance

P ONPANOOODNDN

APP

APP
LIC
LIC
APP
LIC
APP

BSTA
BDCCDTT
BDI STT
BDFCDTT
BNPDTT
BLDTT
BLDTT
BSFDTT
BLDTT

-20060127AAJ
- 20061010ACP
- 20060725ADG
- 20080801ANU
- 20090825ALU
- 20080407AAG
- 20090107AGW
-20060630CYM
- 20090624 AEK

USERRECORD- 01
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Channel

Anal ysis of Interference to Affected Station
Anal ysis of current record
Cal | Cty/State
K39HJ | DAHO FALLS I D

39

Chan Cal |
31 KFXP
31 KFXP
36 Kl DK
36 Kl DK
36 Kl DK
38 K38JF
39 KKJIB
39 KKJIB
39 NEW
39 NEW
39 K39&x
39 K39&x
39 K39JY-D
39 K39JC-D
39 K39JX-D
39 K39HD
39 K39JL-D
39 K391 S-D
39 NEW
39 K39HP- D
39 K66FN
39 K39JU
40 K40&Z- D
40 NEW
38  JACKSON
Pr oposal

Cty/State
POCATELLO I D
POCATELLO I D
| DAHO FALLS
| DAHO FALLS
| DAHO FALLS
| DAHO FALLS
BO SE I D
BO SE I D
HOLBROXK | D
PRESTON | D
SODA SPRINGS I D
SODA SPRINGS I D
BOZEMAN MT
BUTTE MI
LI VI NGSTON, ETC. Mr
RED LODGE Mr
DUCHESNE UT
HUNTSVI LLE, ETC. UT
LOGAN UT
PARK CI TY UT
SALT LAKE CITY UT
JACKSON Wy
PRESTON | D
SODA SPRINGS I D
JACKSON2 WY

I D
I D
I D
I D

causes no interference

Di st (km Status
71.
71.
52.
52.
52.

3.
332.
332.
160.
155.
102.
102.
243.
282.
258.
281.
397.
242,
195.
317.
317.
101.
181.
102.
101.

27

Application Ref.
-20070604ADB

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

OPFRPONOUIOOOOOUITONORPRPFPORMOOWNNNOOO

BLTTL

cP
PLN
LIC
PLN
cP
cP
PLN
cP
APP
APP
LIC
cP
cP
LIC
LIC
APP
cP
LIC
APP
LIC
cP
cP
LIC
APP
APP

Application Ref. No.

BPCDT
DTVPLN
BLCDT
DTVPLN
BPCDT
BNPTTL
DTVPLN
BPCDT
BNPDTT
BNPDTT
BLTT
BDFCDTT
BDCCDTL
BLDTL
BLDTT
BDFCDTT
BDCCDTT
BLDTT
BNPDTL
BLDTT
BDFCDTT
BNPTTL
BLDTT
BSFDTT

- 20080618ADE
- DTVP1136

- 20061012ACF

- DTVP1324

- 20080617ADL

- 20000830BEH
- DTVP1400

- 20080312AEB

- 20090825ANP

- 20090825ANE
-20051205ADP

- 20090520AHV
- 20070419AAG
- 20090618ADG
- 20090826ADU
- 20090630AGT

-20061003AHJ

- 20081215AAF

- 20090825AXN
- 20090414AFV
- 20080801ANU
- 20000829AEQ
- 20090107AGW
- 20060630CYM

USERRECORD- 01

BHABHBHHBH R H BB R R R R R R R R R R



Anal ysis of Interference to Affected Station 28

Anal ysis of current record
Channel Cal | Cty/State Application Ref. No.
39 NEW PRESTON | D BNPDTT - 20090825ANE

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan Cal | Cty/State Dist(km Status Application Ref. No.

38 K38KD-D WOODLAND & KAMAS UT 178.8 LIC BLDTT - 20090624AEB
39 NEW HOLBROXK | D 36.1 APP BNPDTT - 20090825ANP
39 K39&XZ SODA SPRINGS I D 56.6 LIC BLTT - 20051205ADP
39 K39&XZ SODA SPRINGS I D 56.6 CP BDFCDTT - 20090520AHV
39 K39JY-D BOZEMAN MT 392.5 CP BDCCDTL - 20070419AAG
39 K39JX-D LIVINGSTON, ETC. Mr 398.4 LIC BLDTT - 20090826 ADU
39 K39HD RED LODGE MT 389.0 APP BDFCDTT - 20090630AGT

39 K39JL-D DUCHESNE UT 247.7 CP BDCCDTT - 20061003AHJ

39 NEW EAST CARBON COUNTY UT 271.4 APP BNPDTT - 20090825A1 Y
39 NEW FOUNTAI N GREEN UT 288.4 APP BNPDTT - 20090825AWE
39 K391 S-D HUNTSVILLE, ETC. UT 87.4 LIC BLDTT - 20081215AAF

39 K39JD-D KOGOSHAREM UT 405.3 LIC BLDTT - 20080730AAJ

39 NEW LOGAN UT 45.9 APP BNPDTL - 20090825AXN
39 DK391 W D MANTI & EPHRAI M UT 311.4 CP BDCCDTT - 20061004AAV
39 NEW MAYFI ELD UT 334.9 APP BNPDTT - 20090825ASL

39 NEW NEPH UT 292.7 APP BNPDTT -20090825BDL

39 K39HP-D PARK CITY UT 161.6 LIC BLDTT - 20090414AFV
39 K40AB-D RI CHFI ELD UT 388.7 APP BSTA -20060127AA]

39 DK39JF- D RI CHFI ELD, ETC. UT 388.7 CP BDCCDTT - 20061010ACP
39 K66FN SALT LAKE CITY UT 166.7 CP BDI STT - 20060725ADG
39 K66FN SALT LAKE CITY UT 166.7 CP BDFCDTT - 20080801ANU
39 NEW SCI PI O UT 326.3 APP BNPDTT -20090825ALU
39 K391 V-D TEASDALE, TORREY UT 427.6 LIC BLDTT - 20080407AAG
40 K40GZ-D PRESTON I D 36.7 LIC BLDTT -20090107AGW
40 NEW SODA SPRINGS I D 56.6 APP BSFDTT -20060630CYM
40 K401 Y-D FRU TLAND UT 225.7 CP BDCCDTT - 20061003AGY
40 K40JG D HEBER & M DWAY UT 175.5 LIC BLDTT - 20090624 AEK
38 JACKSON JACKSONZ2 WY 170.4 APP USERRECORD- 01

Proposed station is beyond the site to
nearest cell evaluation distance
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Anal ysis of Interference to Affected Station 29

Anal ysis of current record
Channel Cal | Cty/State Application Ref. No.
39 K39 SODA SPRINGS | D BLTT - 20051205ADP

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station
Chan Cal | Cty/State Dist(km Status Application Ref. No.

31 KFXP POCATELLO | D 63.0 CP BPCDT - 20080618ADE
31 KFXP POCATELLO | D 63.0 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP1136



36
36
36
39
39
39
39
39
39
39
39
39
39
39
39
39
39
39
39
39
39
39
39
39
39
39
40
40
54
38
Pr op

Kl DK

Kl DK

Kl DK
KKJIB
KKJIB
K39GV
NEW
K39HJ
NEW
K39JY-D
K39JC-D
K39JX-D
K39HD
K39JL-D
NEW
NEW
K391 S-D
NEW

| DAHO FALLS ID

| DAHO FALLS ID

| DAHO FALLS I D

BA SE I D

BA SE I D

BURLEY, ETC. ID
HOLBROOK |1 D

| DAHO FALLS I D
PRESTON | D

BOZEMAN MT

BUTTE MI

LI VINGSTON, ETC. Mr
RED LODGE MT
DUCHESNE UT

EAST CARBON COUNTY UT
FOUNTAI N GREEN UT
HUNTSVI LLE, ETC. UT
LOGAN UT

DK391 WD MANTI & EPHRAI M UT

NEW
NEW
K39HP- D
K66FN
K66FN
NEW
K39JU
K40GZ- D
NEW
K54DY
JACKSON

MAYFI ELD UT
NEPHI UT
PARK CI TY UT
SALT LAKE Cl
SALT LAKE Cl
SCI PI O UT
JACKSON W
PRESTON | D
SODA SPRINGS | D
MONTPELI ER | D
JACKSONZ WY

TY UT
TY UT

osal causes no interference

125.
125.
125.
381.
381.
160.
74.
102.
56.
335.
383.
342.
337.
295.
324.
344.
143.
101.
367.
391.
349.
216.
223.
223.
382.
119.
89.
0.
36.
119.

ANORFRPPPONMNOCOOONONOPMIUIPNOORLRNMAARMPMOOO

LIC
PLN
cP

PLN
cP

LIC
APP
LIC
APP
cP

LIC
LIC
APP
cP

APP
APP
LIC
APP
cpP

APP
APP
LIC
cP

cP

APP
cP

LIC
APP
LIC
APP

BLCDT - 20061012ACF
DTVPLN - DTVP1324

BPCDT -20080617ADL
DTVPLN - DTVP1400

BPCDT - 20080312AEB
BLTT - 20060717AAN
BNPDTT - 20090825ANP
BLTTL -20070604ADB
BNPDTT - 20090825ANE
BDCCDTL - 20070419AAG
BLDTL - 20090618ADG
BLDTT - 20090826ADU

BDFCDTT - 20090630AGT
BDCCDTT  -20061003AHJ

BNPDTT - 20090825A1' Y
BNPDTT - 20090825AW5
BLDTT - 20081215AAF
BNPDTL - 20090825AXN
BDCCDTT  -20061004AAV
BNPDTT - 20090825ASL
BNPDTT - 20090825BDL
BLDTT - 20090414AFV
BDI STT - 20060725ADG
BDFCDTT  -20080801ANU
BNPDTT - 20090825ALU
BNPTTL - 20000829AEQ
BLDTT - 20090107AGW
BSFDTT -20060630CYM
BLTT -19980709JH

USERRECORD- 01
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Anal ysi s

of Interference to Affected Station 30

Anal ysis of current record

Chann
39

Chan
39
39
39
39
39
39
39
39
39
39
39
39

el Cal |
K39&x

St ati ons

Cal |
KKJIB
KKJIB
NEW
NEW
K39JY-D
K39JC-D
K39JX-D
K39HD
K39JL-D
NEW
NEW
K391 S-D

Potentially Affecting This Station

Cty/State
BO SE I D
BO SE I D
HOLBROXK | D
PRESTON | D
BOZEMAN MT
BUTTE MI
LI VI NGSTON, ETC. Mr
RED LODGE Mr
DUCHESNE UT
EAST CARBON COUNTY UT
FOUNTAI N GREEN UT
HUNTSVI LLE, ETC. UT

Cty/State
SODA SPRINGS I D

Application Ref. No.

BDFCDTT

Dist(km Status

381.
381.

74.

56.
335.
383.
342.
337.
295.
324.
344.
143.

ONOP~POOIRLP~NOOND®™D

PLN
cP

APP
APP
cP

LIC
LIC
APP
cP

APP
APP
LIC

- 20090520AHV

Application Ref. No.

DTVPLN - DTVP1400

BPCDT - 20080312AEB
BNPDTT - 20090825ANP
BNPDTT - 20090825ANE
BDCCDTL - 20070419AAG
BLDTL - 20090618ADG
BLDTT - 20090826ADU

BDFCDTT - 20090630AGT
BDCCDTT  -20061003AHJ

BNPDTT - 20090825A1' Y
BNPDTT - 20090825AW5
BLDTT - 20081215AAF



39 NEW LOGAN UT 101.2 APP BNPDTL - 20090825AXN
39 DK391 WD MANTI & EPHRAI M UT 367.6 CP BDCCDTT - 20061004AAV
39 NEW MAYFI ELD UT 391.0 APP BNPDTT - 20090825ASL
39 NEW NEPHI UT 349.0 APP BNPDTT -20090825BDL
39 K39HP-D PARK CITY UT 216.8 LIC BLDTT - 20090414AFV
39 K66FN SALT LAKE CI TY UT 223.2 CP BDFCDTT - 20080801ANU
39 NEW SCI PI O UT 382.9 APP BNPDTT - 20090825ALU
39 K39JU JACKSON WY 119.4 CP BNPTTL - 20000829AEQ
40 K40&Z-D PRESTON | D 89.1 LIC BLDTT -20090107AGW
40 NEW SCDA SPRINGS | D 0.0 APP BSFDTT - 20060630CYM
38 JACKSON JACKSONZ2 WY 119.4 APP USERRECORD- 01

Proposal causes no interference

BHBHBHBHEHEH R R R R R R R R R R R R R R

Anal ysis of Interference to Affected Station 31

Anal ysis of current record
Channel Cal | Cty/State Application Ref. No.
39 K39JU JACKSON WY BNPTTL - 20000829AEQ

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan Cal | Cty/State Dist(km Status Application Ref. No.
31 KFXP POCATELLO I D 142.4 CP BPCDT - 20080618ADE
31 KFXP POCATELLO I D 142. 4 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP1136
39 NEW HOLBROOK | D 194.1 APP BNPDTT - 20090825ANP
39 K39HJ | DAHO FALLS I D 101.7 LIC BLTTL -20070604ADB
39 NEW PRESTON | D 170.4 APP BNPDTT - 20090825ANE
39 K39& SODA SPRINGS | D 119.4 LIC BLTT - 20051205ADP
39 K39&x SODA SPRINGS | D 119.4 CP BDFCDTT - 20090520AHV
39 K39JY-D BOZEMAN MT 245.2 CP BDCCDTL -20070419AAG
39 K39JC-D BUTTE Mr 318.0 LIC BLDTL - 20090618ADG
39 K39JX-D LIVINGSTON, ETC. Mr 238.0 LIC BLDTT - 20090826 ADU
39 K39HD RED LODGE Mr 218.8 APP BDFCDTT - 20090630AGT
39 K39JL-D DUCHESNE UT 368.8 CP BDCCDTT -20061003AH]
39 K391 S-D HUNTSVI LLE, ETC. UT 251.5 LIC BLDTT - 20081215AAF
39 NEW LOGAN UT 216.3 APP BNPDTL - 20090825AXN
39 K39HP-D PARK CITY UT 315.3 LIC BLDTT - 20090414AFV
39 K66FN SALT LAKE CITY UT 333.6 CP BDFCDTT - 20080801 ANU
39 KKBT-LP Pl NEDALE WY 96.1 LIC BLTTL - 20050516AAD
40 K40GZ-D PRESTON | D 206.2 LIC BLDTT -20090107AGW
40 NEW SODA SPRINGS | D 119.4 APP BSFDTT -20060630CYM
40 K40JU-D CODY, POWNELL * WY 196.8 LIC BLDTT -20081009AMQ
38 JACKSON JACKSON2 W 0.1 APP USERRECORD- 01
Total scenarios = 1

Resul t key: 1

Scenari o 1 Affected station 31 K39JU

Bef ore Anal ysi s

Results for: 39N W JACKSON BNPTTL  20000829AEQ CP
POPULATION  AREA (sq km



within Noise Limted Contour 18649 3053. 3

not affected by terrain | osses 17487 2617.0

lost to NTSC I X 0 0.0

lost to additional |X by ATV 0 0.0

lost to all IX 0 0.0
Potential Interfering Stations Included in above Scenario 1

After Analysis

Results for: 39N WY JACKSON BNPTTL 20000829AEQ CP
POPULATI ON  AREA (sq km
within Noise Limted Contour 18649 3053. 3
not affected by terrain | osses 17487 2617.0
lost to NTSC | X 0 0.0
lost to additional |X by ATV 85 6.0
lost to all IX 85 6.0
Potential Interfering Stations Included in above Scenario 1
38A WY JACKSON2 USERRECORDO1 APP
Percent new I X = 0. 4558%
Wor st case new | X 0. 4558% Scenari o 1

BHBHBHBHEHEH R R R R R R R R R R R R

Anal ysis of Interference to Affected Station 32

Anal ysis of current record
Channel Cal | Cty/State Application Ref. No.
39 KKBT- LP Pl NEDALE WY BLTTL - 20050516AAD

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan Cal | Cty/State Dist(km Status Application Ref. .
39 NEW HOLBROXK | D 205.7 APP BNPDTT - 20090825ANP
39 NEW PRESTON | D 171.5 APP BNPDTT - 20090825ANE
39 K39&xZ SODA SPRINGS I D 145.6 LIC BLTT - 20051205ADP
39 K39&xZ SODA SPRINGS I D 145.6 CP BDFCDTT - 20090520AHV
39 K39JY-D BOZEMAN MT 328.4 CP BDCCDTL - 20070419AAG
39 K39JX-D LIVINGSTON, ETC. Mr 310.0 LIC BLDTT - 20090826 ADU
39 K39HD RED LODCGE Mr 258.2 APP BDFCDTT - 20090630AGT
39 K39JL-D DUCHESNE UT 301.5 CP BDCCDTT - 20061003AHJ
39 NEW EAST CARBON COUNTY UT 354.6 APP BNPDTT - 20090825A1 Y
39 NEW FOUNTAI N GREEN UT 393.3 APP BNPDTT - 20090825AVB
39 K391 S-D HUNTSVILLE, ETC. UT 228.8 LIC BLDTT - 20081215AAF
39 NEW LOGAN UT 210.9 APP BNPDTL - 20090825AXN
39 NEW NEPH UT 405.2 APP BNPDTT -20090825BDL
39 K39HP-D PARK CITY UT 274.4 LIC BLDTT - 20090414AFV
39 K66FN SALT LAKE CITY UT 307.6 CP BDI STT - 20060725ADG
39 K66FN SALT LAKE CITY UT 307.6 CP BDFCDTT - 20080801ANU
39 K39JU JACKSON WY 96.1 CP BNPTTL - 20000829AEQ



40 K40&Z-D PRESTON I D 206.7 LIC BLDTT -20090107AGW
40 NEW SODA SPRINGS | D 145.6 APP BSFDTT - 20060630CYM
38  JACKSON JACKSON2 WY 96.1 APP USERRECORD- 01

Proposal causes no interference
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Anal ysis of Interference to Affected Station 33

Anal ysis of current record
Channel Cal | Cty/State Application Ref. No.
40 K40KB REXBURG | D BNPTT - 20000830AZI

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan Cal | Cty/State Dist(km) Status Application Ref. No.
36 Kl DK | DAHO FALLS I D 78.9 LIC BLCDT - 20061012ACF
36 Kl DK | DAHO FALLS I D 78.9 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP1324
36 Kl DK | DAHO FALLS I D 78.9 CP BPCDT -20080617ADL
39 NEW HOLBROK | D 194.3 APP BNPDTT - 20090825ANP
39 NEW PRESTON | D 186.1 APP BNPDTT - 20090825ANE
39 K39&x SODA SPRINGS I D 130.2 CP BDFCDTT - 20090520AHV
40 K40&Z-D PRESTON I D 214.4 LIC BLDTT -20090107AGW
40 NEW SODA SPRINGS | D 130.2 APP BSFDTT - 20060630CYM
40 KJCX-LP BOZEMAN MT 219.2 APP BDFCDTT - 20090821ADJ
40 NEW PHI LI PSBURG Mr 307.7 APP BNPDTL -20090831AAU
40 K401 Y-D FRU TLAND UT 406.1 CP BDCCDTT - 20061003AGY
40 K40JG D HEBER & M DWAY UT 360.6 LIC BLDTT - 20090624 AEK
40 KTVX SALT LAKE CITY UT 350.8 LIC BLCDT - 20031024 AAE
40 KTVX SALT LAKE CITY UT 350.8 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP1454
40 K40JU-D CODY, POWELL * WY 248.9 LIC BLDTT - 20081009AMQ
41 K41JC POCATELLO I D 124.1 CP BDFCDTT - 20060330ACA
41 K41 SODA SPRINGS | D 130.2 CP BDFCDTT - 20090520AHY
41 K41KH- D TETON VI LLAGE WY 76.1 LIC BLDTT -20090611AC
38 JACKSON JACKSON2 WY 90.4 APP USERRECORD- 01

Proposed station is beyond the site to
nearest cell evaluation distance
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Anal ysis of Interference to Affected Station 34

Anal ysis of current record
Channel Cal | Cty/State Application Ref. No.
41 K41 SODA SPRINGS, ETC. ID BLTT -20030117ABG

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan Cal | Cty/State Dist(km) Status Application Ref. No.
40 K40&Z-D PRESTON I D 89.1 LIC BLDTT -20090107AGW
40 NEW SODA SPRINGS | D 0.0 APP BSFDTT - 20060630CYM

41 KBTI-LP BO SE ID 381.4 APP BDFCDTL - 20090821ADF



41
41
41
41
41
41
41
41
41
41
41
41
41
41
41
41
41
41
41
41
41
41
41
41
41
41
41
42
42
56
38

K41EO
K41JF
NEW
K41JC
K41JC
NEW
K41KF- D
KRIL- LD
K41KN- D
K41KI - D
NEW
NEW
NEW
K41JS-D
K41GQ D
DK41JW D
NEW
K41JJ
K41JJ
K41KD- D
K41l G
NEW
K41GS
K41GS
NEW
K41KM D
K41KH D
K42GN\- D
K42HT- D
K56FM
JACKSON

CROUCH GARDEN VALLEY ID  387.
264.

63.

68.

68.
209.
345.
380.
342.
295.
343.
344.
277.
393.
121.
367.
349.
165.
165.
286.
382.
318.
198.
198.
391.
357.
126.

89.

89.

31.
119.

HAGERMAN | D
PCCATELLO I D
PCCATELLO I D
POCATELLO I D

TWN FALLS 1D
BOZEMAN MT

BUTTE MI

LI VI NGSTON, ETC. Mr
DUCHESNE UT

EAST PRI CE UT
FOUNTAI N GREEN UT
FRU TLAND UT

GREEN RI VER UT
LOGAN UT

MANTI & EPHRAI M UT
NEPHI UT

OGDEN UT

OGDEN UT

ROCSEVELT, ETC. UT
SCI PI O UT
SCCOFI ELD UT
SUM T COUNT
SUM T COUNT
MAYFI ELD W/
GREYBULL Wy
TETON VI LLAGE WY
PRESTON | D
LAKETOMNN, ETC. UT
MONTPELI ER | D
JACKSONZ WY

Y UT
Y UT

Proposed station is beyond the site to

nearest cell

eval uati on di st ance

ANORRPRFROOOMNORAROODODN~NRANRARARROWARNO~NO

BDFCDTT - 20090701AAT
BDFCDTT - 20090615ACS

BNPTTL - 20000829ALX
BLTT -20040616AAL
BDFCDTT - 20060330ACA
BNPTTL - 20000829AYH

BDCCDTL - 20061010AMP
BDCCDTL - 20061003AEN
BDCCDTT  -20061030ATE
BDCCDTT  -20061003AHK

BNPDTT - 20090825ACR
BNPDTT - 20090825AXL
BNPDTT - 20090831ADF
BLDTT - 20080123ACF
BLDTT - 20080909ABV
BDCCDTT - 20061004AAS
BNPDTT - 20090825BDK
BDI SDTT  -20060331BNN
BLTT -20060802AUW

BDCCDTT  -20061010ACV
BDFCDTT - 20090824AKB

BNPDTT - 20090825AP0O
BLTT -20021218ANE
BDFCDTT  -20090603ABO
BNPDTT - 20090825ARN
BLDTT - 20081028ABQ
BLDTT - 20090611ACI

BLDTT -20090107AHB
BDCCDTT  -20061004ACH
BLTT -19980709JD

USERRECORD- 01
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Anal ysi s of

Anal ysis of current record

Channel

42

Chan
41
41
41
42
42
42
42
42
42

Cal |
K41JC
K41CK
K41KH- D
K42GN-D
K42BZ
K42EO
NEW
K42HU- D
K42HT-D

Cal |
NEW

Cty/State
POCATELLO I D
SODA SPRINGS | D
TETON VI LLAGE WY
PRESTON | D
BOZEMAN MT
M SSOULA MT
FRU TLAND UT
HEBER & M DWAY UT
LAKETOMNN, ETC. UT

City/State
| DAHO FALLS I D

Di st (km) Status

76

97.
101.
173.
266.
401.
374.
324.
187.

Interference to Affected Station

35

Application Ref. No.

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

.9

9359 I=CQ

BNPTTL

cP

(ON@)

o)

-20000831BSV

Application Ref. No.
BDFCDTT - 20060330ACA
BDFCDTT - 20090520AHY
BLDTT -20090611AC
BLDTT -20090107AHB
BDFCDTA - 20080804ACA
BDFCDTT - 20060330ACL
BNPDTT - 20090831ADG
BDCCDTT  -20061011ACT
BDCCDTT - 20061004ACH



42 K421 G D MYTON, ETC. UT 360.1 CP BDCCDTT - 20061030AEG
42 NEW ROCSEVELT, ETC. UT 383.1 APP BNPDTT -20090825CBV
42 KUED SALT LAKE CI TY UT 309.9 LIC BLEDT -20020403ABL
42 KUED SALT LAKE CI TY UT 309.9 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP1520

43 NEW HOLBROOK |1 D 151.2 APP BNPDTT - 20090825AQQ
43 NEW | DAHO FALLS ID 7.5 APP BNPTTL - 20000807ABZ
43 NEW | DAHO FALLS ID 21.6 APP BNPTTL - 20000830APO
43 NEW IONA I D 21.5 APP BNPTTL - 20000829AMH
43 K43JD-D REXBURG | D 36.4 LIC BLDTT - 20070530ACF
43 K43GP SCDA SPRINGS | D 97.4 CP BDFCDTT - 20090520AHU
38 JACKSON JACKSONZ2 WY 110.0 APP USERRECORD- 01

Proposed station is beyond the site to
nearest cell eval uation distance
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Anal ysis of Interference to Affected Station 36

Anal ysis of current record
Channel Cal | Cty/State Application Ref. No.
45 K45GG SODA SPRINGS, ETC. ID BLTT -20030117ABN

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan Cal | Cty/State Dist(km Status Application Ref. No.

44  K44JA-D BURLEY, ETC. ID 160.4 CP BDCCDTT  -20061027ACB
44  K44HA-D PRETON I D 89.1 LIC BLDTT - 20090107AHF
44  NEW SAGE JUNCTI ON WY 107.5 APP BNPDTT - 20090827AAC
45 NEW GARDEN CI TY ID 379.9 APP BNPDTL - 20090825BYP
45 NEW HOLBROCXK | D 94.8 APP BNPDTT -20090828ADB
45 K45JP-D | DAHO FALLS I D 102.8 CP BDCCDTL - 20061003AEM
45 K45KH-D MALAD CITY ID 74.7 CP BDCCDTL  -20061027AHM
45 NEW SODA SPRINGS, ETC. ID 1.4 APP BDCCDTL  -20061031AAB
45 NEW EAST PRI CE UT 343.4 APP BNPDTT - 20090825A0G
45 NEW FRUI TLAND UT 277.4 APP BNPDTT - 20090831ADJ
45 K45JV-D GREEN RI VER UT 393.7 LIC BLDTT - 20080123ACN
45 K45G.-D LOGAN UT 121.7 LIC BLDTT - 20080909ACC
45 K45JN-D ORANGEVI LLE, ETC. UT 382.8 LIC BLDTT - 20080130AKH
45 K453JJ-D RURAL JUAB COUNTY UT 349.0 CP BDCCDTT - 20060921ACA
45 K45GX SALT LAKE CITY UT 224.0 LIC BLTTL - 20050422ACQ
45 NEW SCI PI O UT 382.9 APP BNPDTT - 20090825AM

45 NEW SCOFI ELD UT 318.4 APP BNPDTT - 20090825AQS
45 K45HO Pl NEDALE WY 145.6 LIC BLTTL - 20060915AAE
46 K46JP-D ALBION I D 148.3 CP BDCCDTT  -20061027ACE
46 K46HW D PRESTON | D 89.1 LIC BLDTT -20090107AH

46 K46JQ D SOUTH PARK WY 114.1 CP BDCCDTT - 20061030ABL
46 K46JR-D TETON VI LLAGE WY 126.4 CP BDCCDTT - 20061023AFT
38  JACKSON JACKSON2 WY 119.4 APP USERRECORD- 01

Proposed station is beyond the site to
nearest cell eval uation distance
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Anal ysi s of

Anal ysis of current record
Channel Cal | Cty/State
45 K45HO Pl NEDALE WY

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan Cal |

44 K44HA- D
44 NEW

44 NEW

44 K44l R-D
45 NEW

45 K45JP- D
45 K45KH- D
45 K45GG
45 K45GG
45 NEW

45 K45JQ- D
45 NEW

45 NEW

45 K45G.- D
45 K45JJ-D
45 K45GX
45 NEW

46 K46HW D
46 K46JG D
46 K46JQ- D
46 K46JR- D
38 JACKSON

Cty/State
PRETON | D

LI TTLE AMERI CA, ETC. WY

SAGE JUNCTI ON WY
SHOSHONI, ETC. WY
HOLBROOK | D

| DAHO FALLS ID

MALAD CITY I D

SODA SPRINGS | D

SCDA SPRINGS, ETC. ID
SCDA SPRINGS, ETC. ID
Bl LLI NGS Mr

EAST PRI CE UT

FRU TLAND UT

LOGAN UT

RURAL JUAB COUNTY UT
SALT LAKE CI TY UT
SCOFI ELD UT

PRESTON | D

SHOSHONI WY

SQUTH PARK WY

TETON VI LLAGE WY
JACKSONZ2 WY

Interference to Affected Station

Application Ref.

37

BLTTL

Di st (km Status

206.
194.
143.
152.
235.
177.
205.
145.
145.
147.
342.
367.
304.
219.
405.
308.
358.
206.
152.

89.
101.

96.

Proposed station is beyond the site to

near est cel |

eval uati on di stance

PRARONNOWNPAPOWPRPOOOONORL,NONN

LIC
APP
APP
LIC
APP
cP

cP

cP

LIC
APP
cP

APP
APP
LIC

LIC

APP
LIC

APP

No.
- 20060915AAE

Application Ref. No.
BLDTT -20090107AHF
BSFDTT - 20060630A0R
BNPDTT -20090827AAC
BLDTT - 20090526 AAG
BNPDTT -20090828ADB
BDCCDTL - 20061003AEM
BDCCDTL  -20061027AHM
BDFCDTT - 20090520AHT
BLTT -20030117ABN
BDCCDTL  -20061031AAB
BDCCDTL - 20061004AAP
BNPDTT - 20090825A0G
BNPDTT - 20090831ADJ
BLDTT - 20080909ACC
BDCCDTT - 20060921ACA
BLTTL - 20050422ACQ
BNPDTT - 20090825ACS
BLDTT -20090107AHI
BDCCDTT - 20061016AEG
BDCCDTT - 20061030ABL
BDCCDTT - 20061023AFT

USERRECORD- 01
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FI NI SHED FI Nl SHED FI NI SHED FI NI SHED FI NI SHED FI NI SHED



